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Election Commission of India-General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

LIST OF PARTICIPATING POLITICAL PARTIES

PARTYTYPE ABBREVIATION

PARTY

NATIONAL PARTIES

1.

2.
3
4.
5
6
7

BJP
CPI
CPM
ICS
INC
JNP
LKD

STATE PARTIES

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

ADK
DMK
FBL
ICJ
IML
JKN
JKP
KCJ
KEC
MAG
MRP
MUL
NND
PPA
PWP
RSP
TDP

BHARATIYA JANTA PARTY

COMMUNIST PARTY OF INDIA
COMMUNIST PARTY OF INDIA (MARXIST)
INDIAN CONGRESS (SOCIALIST)

INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

JANATA PARTY

LOK DAL

ALL INDIA ANNA DRAVIDA MUNNETRA KAZHAGAM
DRAVIDA MUMMETRA KAZHAGAM

ALL INDIA FORWARD BLOCK

INDIAN CONGRESS (J)

ALL INDIA MUSLIM LEAGUE

JAMMU & KASHMIR CONFERENCE

JAMMU & KASHMIR PEOPLES CONFERENCE
KERALA CONGRESS (J)

KERALA CONGRESS

MAHARASHTRAWADI GOMANTAK
MANIPUR PEOPLES PARTY

MUSLIM LEAGUE

NAGA NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY
PEOPLES PARTY OF ARUNACHAL
PEASANTS AND WORKERS PARTY OF INDIA
REVOLUTIONARY SOCIALIST PARTY
TELUGU DESAM

REGISTERED(Unrecognised ) PARTIES

25. DDP
26. GKC
27. JKD
28. JMM
29. JPP

30. RPI

31. RPK
32. SUC
33. TNC

INDEPENDENTS
34. IND

(rptListPoliticalParties - Page 1 of 1)

DOORDARSHI PARTY

GANDHI KAMRAJ NATIONAL CONGRESS
JHARKHAND PARTY

JHARKHAND MUKTI MORCHA

JAMMU & KASHMIR PANTHERS PARTY
PREPUBLICAN PARTY OF INDIA

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF INDIA (KHOBRAGADE)
SOCIALIST UNITY CENTRE OF INDIA

TAMIL NADU CONGRESS (K)

INDEPENDENT




Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

NUMBER AND TYPES OF CONSTITUENCIES

STATE/UT Type of Constituencies Election
GEN sC ST TOTAL Completed
1. ANDHRA PRADESH 34 6 2 42 42
2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 0 0 2 2
3. BIHAR 41 8 5 54 54
4. GOA DAMAN & DIU 2 0 0 2 2
5. GUJARAT 20 2 4 26 26
6. HARYANA 8 2 0 10 10
7. HIMACHAL PRADESH 3 1 0 4 4
8. JAMMU & KASHMIR 6 0 0
9. KARNATAKA 24 4 0 28 28
10. KERALA 18 2 0 20 20
11. MADHYA PRADESH 25 6 9 40 40
12. MAHARASHTRA 41 3 4 48 48
13. MANIPUR 1 0 1 2 2
14. MEGHALAYA 2 0 0 2 2
15. NAGALAND 1 0 0 1 1
16. ORISSA 13 3 5 21 21
17. RAJASTHAN 18 4 3 25 25
18. SIKKIM 1 0 0 1 1
19. TAMIL NADU 32 7 0 39 39
20. TRIPURA 1 0 1 2 2
21. UTTAR PRADESH 67 18 0 85 85
22. WEST BENGAL 32 8 2 42 42
23. ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 1 0 0 1 1
24. CHANDIGARH 1 0 0 1 1
25. DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 0 0 1 1 1
26. Delhi 6 1 0 7 7
27. LAKSHADWEEP 0 0 1 1 1
28. PONDICHERRY 1 0 0 1 1
TOTAL 401 75 38 514 514

(rptNoTypeofConst - 1 of 1) 2



N NN NNNNNNNERIRERPRERERIERERPRP P PR P
© 0 N o0 U008 WNPO O© 0 ~NO U N~ WNDN PR O

© 00 N o 0o~ WDN P

Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

SIZE OF ELECTORATE

STATE/UT

ANDHRA PRADESH
ARUNACHAL PRADESH
BIHAR

GOA DAMAN & DIU
GUJARAT

HARYANA

HIMACHAL PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
KARNATAKA

KERALA

MADHYA PRADESH
MAHARASHTRA
MANIPUR
MEGHALAYA
MIZORAM

NAGALAND

ORISSA

RAJASTHAN

SIKKIM

TAMIL NADU

TRIPURA

UTTAR PRADESH
WEST BENGAL
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS
CHANDIGARH
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
Delhi

LAKSHADWEEP
PONDICHERRY

TOTAL

(rptSizeElectorate - 1 of 1)

NO OF ELECTORS

MEN

16631513
165511
22758050
294908
9532431
4142298
1147792
1824779
10736721
7049482
14220851
18563534
512308
375608
127338
323275
7740117
10419163
80260
15631870
614782
33886163
17586520
68261
129736
27020
1934599
11107
194502

196730499

WOMEN

16914974
153538
20583040
291748
9311329
3583648
1166232
1575231
10365763
7226590
13922787
17796003
501763
375675
128338
270787
7203339
9698122
68996
15326210
594185
28448880
15369123
47304
99555
27046
1562182
10857
186864

182810109

TOTAL

33546487
319049
43341090
586656
18843760
7725946
2314024
3400010
21102484
14276072
28143638
36359537
1014071
751283
255676
594062
14943456
20117285
149256
30958080
1208967
62335043
32955643
115565
229291
54066
3496781
21964
381366

379540608



Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

VOTER TURNOUT
STATE/UT ELECTORS VOTERS POLL REJECTED NO. OF
% % POLLING
STATION
1. ANDHRA PRADESH 33546487 23136116  68.97%  2.28% 43063
2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 319049 240762  75.46%  5.90% 1153
3. BIHAR 43341090 25484520 58.80%  1.83% 56552
4. GOADAMAN & DIU 586656 421257  71.81%  3.01% 797
5. GUJARAT 18843760 10916331  57.93%  3.10% 23125
6. HARYANA 7725946 5163799  66.84%  1.75% 9577
7. HIMACHAL PRADESH 2314024 1422000  61.45%  1.91% 4129
8. JAMMU & KASHMIR 3400010 2258113  66.41%  3.10% 5349
9. KARNATAKA 21102484 13857272  65.67%  2.53% 30149
10. KERALA 14276072 11011029  77.13%  1.07% 15407
11. MADHYA PRADESH 28143638 16190117  57.53%  3.71% 33928
12. MAHARASHTRA 36359537 22451250  61.75%  2.78% 43649
13. MANIPUR 1014071 869614  85.75%  3.27% 1486
14. MEGHALAYA 751283 409212  54.47%  2.41% 1218
15. MIZORAM 255676 0  000%  #Num! 770
16. NAGALAND 504062 394820  66.46%  1.61% 1116
17. ORISSA 14943456 8407165  56.26%  2.86% 19720
18. RAJASTHAN 20117285 11465051  56.99%  2.41% 25967
19. SIKKIM 149256 86024  57.64%  3.93% 225
20. TAMIL NADU 30958080 22591943  72.98% = 4.33% 39559
21. TRIPURA 1208967 934814  77.32%  1.78% 1668
22. UTTAR PRADESH 62335043 34788786  55.81%  2.03% 74744
23. WEST BENGAL 32955643 25907790  78.61%  1.99% 40977
24 . ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 115565 91093  78.82%  2.33% 257
25. CHANDIGARH 229291 158050  68.93%  1.21% 278
26. DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 54066 40331  74.60%  4.84% 67
27. Delhi 3496781 2254869  64.48%  1.37% 4066
28. LAKSHADWEEP 21964 19105 86.98%  0.43% 27
29. PONDICHERRY 381366 275654  72.28%  1.77% 489
TOTAL 379540608 241246887 63.56%  251% 479512

(rptVoterTurnout - 1 of 1)



Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

NUMBER OF CANDIDATES PER CONSTITUENCY

CONSTITUENCIES WITH CANDIDATES NUMBERING TOTAL CANDIDATES IN A
CANDI- CONSTITUENCY
STATEIUT SEATS 1 2 3 4 5 6-8 9-10 >10  DATES AVG  MIN  MAX
1. ANDHRA PRADESH 42 0 1 2 6 5 18 4 6 299 7 2 25
2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 5 4 5
3. BIHAR 54 0 0 0 1 1 7 12 33 676 13 4 26
4 . GOA DAMAN & DIU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 21 11 9 12
5. GUIARAT 26 0 0 0 3 3 6 6 8 229 9 4 19
6. HARYANA 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 200 20 16 33
7. HIMACHAL PRADESH 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 31 8 3 11
8. JAMMU & KASHMIR 6 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 48 8 3 16
9. KARNATAKA 28 0 0 1 0 1 5 6 15 334 12 3 31
10, KERALA 20 0 0 0 2 2 11 2 3 151 8 4 14
11, MADHYA PRADESH 40 0 0 1 2 5 12 4 16 398 10 3 25
12, MAHARASHTRA 48 0 1 0 4 4 14 4 21 498 10 2 25
13, MANIPUR 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 14 7 5 9
14, MEGHALAYA 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 4 3 5
15 NAGALAND 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3
16, ORISSA 21 0 1 2 8 1 6 3 0 114 5 2 9
17, RAJASTHAN 25 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 15 313 13 5 29
18, SIKKIM 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 8 8 8

(rptNoCandidatesPerConstituency - 1 of 2)



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984 NUMBER OF CANDIDATES PER CONSTITUENCY

CONSTITUENCIES WITH CANDIDATES NUMBERING TOTAL CANDIDATES IN A
CANDI- CONSTITUENCY
STATE/UT SEATS 1 2 3 4 5 6-8 9-10 >10  DATES AVG  MIN  MAX

19, TAMIL NADU 39 0 5 10 8 1 11 1 3 214 5 2 26
20, TRIPURA 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 10 5 4 6
21, UTTAR PRADESH 85 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 66 1242 15 6 40
22, WEST BENGAL 42 0 3 3 10 6 14 2 4 248 6 2 12
23, ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 6 6 6
24 CHANDIGARH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 33 33 33 33
25, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 4
26 Delhi 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 189 27 17 42
27, LAKSHADWEEP 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2
28 . PONDICHERRY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 10 10 10
Grand Total 514 0 12 24 47 37 120 62 212 5312 10.33 2 42

(rptNoCandidatesPerConstituency - 2 of 2) 6



Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

NUMBER OF CANDIDATES FORFEITURE OF DEPOSITS

STATE/UT No. of No. of Candidates No of FDs *

Seas N s y z TOT N S U ZzTOT
1. ANDHRA PRADESH 42 51 34 0 214 299 1 0 0 212 213
2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 3 2 0 4 9 1 0 0 45
3. BIHAR 54 166 8 10 492 676 61 7 8 485 561
4. GOA DAMAN & DIU 2 10 2 0 9 21 8 0 0 8 16
5. GUJARAT 26 53 0 24 152 229 3 0 24 149 176
6. HARYANA 10 30 4 0 166 200 13 1 0 166 180
7. HIMACHAL PRADESH 4 11 1 0 19 31 4 1 0 19 24
8. JAMMU & KASHMIR 6 6 6 1 35 48 2 1 0 32 35
9. KARNATAKA 280 67 0 0 267 334 12 0 0 266 278
10. KERALA 200 36 6 0 109 151 5 0 0 105 110
11. MADHYA PRADESH 40 120 0 O 278 398 41 0 0 275 316
12. MAHARASHTRA 48 114 3 4 377 498 25 0 3 371 399
13. MANIPUR 2 6 1 0 7 14 3 0 0 6 9
14. MEGHALAYA 2 4 0 0 4 8 2 0 0 2 4
15. NAGALAND 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 11
16. ORISSA 21 51 0 2 61 114 9 0 2 61 72
17. RAJASTHAN 25 85 6 0 222 313 31 6 0 221 258
18. SIKKIM 1 3 0 0 5 8 2 0 0 4 6
19. TAMIL NADU 39 38 45 2 129 214 1 6 0 129 136
20. TRIPURA 2 5 0 0 5 10 1 0 0 56
21. UTTAR PRADESH 85 269 12 73 888 1242 111 10 73 879 1073
22. WEST BENGAL 42 90 18 10 130 248 14 10 10 130 164
23. ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 1 3 0 0 3 6 1 0 0 3 4
24. CHANDIGARH 1 3 0 0 30 33 1 0 0 30 31
25. DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 1 2 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 12
26. Delhi 7 14 1 0 174 189 1 1 0 174 176
27. LAKSHADWEEP 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 00
28. PONDICHERRY 1 2 1 0 7 10 1 0 0 7 8

514 1244 151 126 3791 5312 355 43 120 3745 4263

TOTAL

NB : N - National Parties, S - State Parties, U - Registered (Unrecognised) Parties, Z - Independents

(rptNoofCandidatesandFDs - 1 of 1)



Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

ANDHRA PRADESH
1. NO.OF CONSTITUENCIES 34 6 2 42
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 434 44 11 489

b. Women 7 1 1 9

c. Total 441 45 12 498
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 15 3 0 18

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 15 3 0 18
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 160 15 4 179

b. Women 1 1 0 2

c. Total 161 16 4 181
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 259 26 7 292

b. Women 6 0 1 7

c. Total 265 26 8 299
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 192 14 4 210

b. Women 3 0 0 3

c. Total 195 14 4 213

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 1 of 29)



Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

ARUNACHAL PRADESH
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 2 0 0 2
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 10 0 0 10

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 10 0 0 10
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 1 0 0 1

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 1 0 0 1
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 9 0 0 9

b. Women 0

c. Total 9
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 5 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0

c. Total 5 0 0 5

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 2 of 29)



Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

BIHAR
1. NO.OF CONSTITUENCIES 41 8 5 54
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 799 85 63 947

b. Women 18 1 2 21

c. Total 817 86 65 968
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 33 4 1 38

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 33 4 1 38
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 225 16 8 249

b. Women 4 1 0 5

c. Total 229 17 8 254
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 541 65 54 660

b. Women 14 0 2 16

c. Total 555 65 56 676
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 461 50 44 555

b. Women 6 0 0 6

c. Total 467 50 44 561

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 3 of 29)
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

GOA DAMAN & DIU
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 2 0 0 2
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 29 0 0 29

b. Women 1 0 0 1

c. Total 30 0 0 30
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 9 0 0 9

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 9 0 0 9
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 20 0 0 20

b. Women 1 1

c. Total 21 21
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 15 0 0 15

b. Women 1 0 0 1

c. Total 16 0 0 16

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 4 of 29)
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

GUJARAT
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 20 2 4 26
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 321 19 44 384

b. Women 13 1 1 15

c. Total 334 20 45 399
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 8 0 1 9

b. Women 1 0 0 1

c. Total 9 0 1 10
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 132 6 19 157

b. Women 3 0 0 3

c. Total 135 6 19 160
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 181 13 24 218

b. Women 9 1 1 11

c. Total 190 14 25 229
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 142 9 16 167

b. Women 7 1 1 9

c. Total 149 10 17 176

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 5 of 29)
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

HARYANA
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 8 2 0 10
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 302 65 0 367

b. Women 16 0 0 16

c. Total 318 65 0 383
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 7 2 0 9

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 7 2 0 9
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 143 25 0 168

b. Women 6 0 0 6

c. Total 149 25 0 174
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 152 38 0 190

b. Women 10 0 10

c. Total 162 38 200
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 136 34 0 170

b. Women 10 0 0 10

c. Total 146 34 0 180

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 6 of 29)
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

HIMACHAL PRADESH
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 3 1 0 4
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 44 10 0 54

b. Women 1 0 0 1

c. Total 45 10 0 55
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 2 1 0 3

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 2 1 0 3
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 15 6 0 21

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 15 6 0 21
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 27 3 0 30

b. Women 1 1

c. Total 28 31
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 22 2 0 24

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 22 2 0 24

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 7 of 29)
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

JAMMU & KASHMIR
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 6 0 0 6
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 84 0 0 84

b. Women 1 0 0 1

c. Total 85 0 0 85
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 2 0 0 2

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 2 0 0 2
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 35 0 0 35

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 35 0 0 35
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 47 0 0 47

b. Women 1 1

c. Total 48 48
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 35 0 0 35

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 35 0 0 35

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 8 of 29)

15



Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

KARNATAKA
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 24 4 0 28
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 656 127 0 783

b. Women 8 0 6 14

c. Total 664 127 6 797
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 20 5 0 25

b. Women 0 1 0 1

c. Total 20 6 0 26
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 361 70 0 431

b. Women 3 3 0 6

c. Total 364 73 0 437
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 275 52 0 327

b. Women 5 -4 7

c. Total 280 48 6 334
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 229 44 0 273

b. Women 3 2 0 5

c. Total 232 46 0 278

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 9 of 29)
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

KERALA
1. NO.OF CONSTITUENCIES 18 2 0 20
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 264 14 0 278

b. Women 10 0 0 10

c. Total 274 14 0 288
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 11 1 0 12

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 11 1 0 12
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 117 5 0 122

b. Women 3 0 0 3

c. Total 120 5 0 125
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 136 8 0 144

b. Women 7 7

c. Total 143 151
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 100 4 0 104

b. Women 6 0 0 6

c. Total 106 4 0 110

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 10 of 29)
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

MADHYA PRADESH
1. NO.OF CONSTITUENCIES 25 6 9 40
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 639 87 94 820

b. Women 18 5 2 25

c. Total 657 92 96 845
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 16 5 8 29

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 16 5 8 29
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 321 45 37 403

b. Women 9 2 4 15

c. Total 330 47 41 418
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 302 37 49 388

b. Women 9 3 -2 10

c. Total 311 40 47 398
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 254 25 31 310

b. Women 6 0 0 6

c. Total 260 25 31 316

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 11 of 29)

18



Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

MAHARASHTRA
1. NO.OF CONSTITUENCIES 41 3 4 48
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 817 63 43 923

b. Women 22 0 1 23

c. Total 839 63 44 946
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 31 5 1 37

b. Women 2 0 0 2

c. Total 33 5 1 39
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 348 32 20 400

b. Women 8 1 0 9

c. Total 356 33 20 409
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 438 26 22 486

b. Women 12 -1 1 12

c. Total 450 25 23 498
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 360 20 13 393

b. Women 6 0 0 6

c. Total 366 20 13 399

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 12 of 29)
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

MANIPUR
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 1 2
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 9 0 4 13

b. Women 0 1 0 1

c. Total 9 1 4 14
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 9 0 4 13

b. Women 1 1

c. Total 1 14
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 6 0 3

b. Women 0 0 0

c. Total 6 0 3 9
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

MEGHALAYA
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 2 0 0 2
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 14 0 0 14

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 14 0 0 14
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 6 0 0 6

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 6 0 0 6
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 8 0 0 8

b. Women 0

c. Total 8
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 4 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0

c. Total 4 0 0 4

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 14 of 29)

21



Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

MIZORAM
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 0 0 1 1
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 3 0 0 3

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 3 0 0 3
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 1 0 0 1

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 1 0 0 1
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 1 0 0 1

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 1 0 0 1
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 1 0 0 1

b. Women 0 0

c. Total 1
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

NAGALAND
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 6 0 0 6

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 6 0 0 6
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 3 0 0 3

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 3 0 0 3
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 3 0 0 3

b. Women 0

c. Total 3
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 1 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 1 0 0 1
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

ORISSA
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 13 3 5 21
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 92 21 37 150

b. Women 2 2 0 4

c. Total 94 23 37 154
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 1 2 2 5

b. Women 0 0 1 1

c. Total 1 2 3 6
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 19 5 9 33

b. Women 0 0 1 1

c. Total 19 5 10 34
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 72 14 26 112

b. Women 2 2 -2 2

c. Total 74 16 24 114
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 48 8 16 72

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 48 8 16 72
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

RAJASTHAN
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 18 4 3 25
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 477 62 29 568

b. Women 13 0 1 14

c. Total 490 62 30 582
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 7 1 0 8

b. Women 1 0 0 1

c. Total 8 1 0 9
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 214 27 13 254

b. Women 5 1 0 6

c. Total 219 28 13 260
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 256 34 16 306

b. Women 7 -1 1 7

c. Total 263 33 17 313
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 220 26 9 255

b. Women 3 0 0 3

c. Total 223 26 9 258
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

SIKKIM
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 17 0 0 17

b. Women 2 0 0 2

c. Total 19 0 0 19
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 9 0 0 9

b. Women 2 0 0 2

c. Total 11 0 0 11
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 8 0 0 8

b. Women 0

c. Total 8
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 6 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0

c. Total 6 0 0 6
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

TAMIL NADU
1. NO.OF CONSTITUENCIES 32 7 0 39
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 377 48 0 425

b. Women 7 0 1 8

c. Total 384 48 1 433
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 11 6 0 17

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 11 6 0 17
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 173 26 0 199

b. Women 3 0 0 3

c. Total 176 26 0 202
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 193 16 0 209

b. Women 4 0 1 5

c. Total 197 16 1 214
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 131 3 0 134

b. Women 2 0 0 2

c. Total 133 3 0 136
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

TRIPURA
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 1 2
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 9 0 6 15

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 9 0 6 15
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 3 0 2 5

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 3 0 2 5
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 6 0 4 10

b. Women 0 0

c. Total 10
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 4 0 2

b. Women 0 0

c. Total 4 0 2 6
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

UTTAR PRADESH
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 67 18 0 85
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 1698 305 0 2003

b. Women 54 0 12 66

c. Total 1752 305 12 2069
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 45 12 0 57

b. Women 4 1 0 5

c. Total 49 13 0 62
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 638 111 0 749

b. Women 11 5 0 16

c. Total 649 116 0 765
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 1015 182 0 1197

b. Women 39 -6 12 45

c. Total 1054 176 12 1242
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 892 148 0 1040

b. Women 27 6 0 33

c. Total 919 154 0 1073
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

WEST BENGAL
1. NO.OF CONSTITUENCIES 32 8 2 42
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 233 36 10 279

b. Women 8 0 1 9

c. Total 241 36 11 288
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 4 1 0 5

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 4 1 0 5
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 28 7 0 35

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 28 7 0 35
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 201 28 10 239

b. Women 8 0 1 9

c. Total 209 28 11 248
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 141 13 6 160

b. Women 4 0 0 4

c. Total 145 13 6 164
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 15 0 0 15

b. Women 1 0 0 1

c. Total 16 0 0 16
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 10 0 0 10

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 10 0 0 10
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 5 0 0 5

b. Women 1 1

c. Total 6 6
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 3 0 0 3

b. Women 1 0 0 1

c. Total 4 0 0 4

(rptCandidateDataSummary - Page 24 of 29)

31



Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

CHANDIGARH
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 45 0 0 45

b. Women 2 0 0 2

c. Total 47 0 0 47
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 1 0 0 1

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 1 0 0 1
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 13 0 0 13

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 13 0 0 13
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 31 0 0 31

b. Women 2 2

c. Total 33 33
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 29 0 0 29

b. Women 2 0 0 2

c. Total 31 0 0 31
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 0 0 1 1
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 0 0 9 9

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 9 9
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 0 0 5 5

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 5 5
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 0 0 4 4

b. Women 0

c. Total 4
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 0 0 2

b. Women 0 0

c. Total 0 0 2 2
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

Delhi
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 6 1 0 7
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 256 26 0 282

b. Women 12 0 2 14

c. Total 268 26 2 296
3. NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 20 2 0 22

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 20 2 0 22
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 72 8 0 80

b. Women 4 1 0 5

c. Total 76 9 0 85
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 164 16 0 180

b. Women 8 -1 2 9

c. Total 172 15 2 189
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 153 15 0 168

b. Women 8 0 0 8

c. Total 161 15 0 176
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

LAKSHADWEEP
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 0 0 1 1
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 0 0 2 2

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 2 2
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 0 0 2 2

b. Women 0

c. Total 2
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
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Election Commission of India, General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

CANDIDATES DATA SUMMARY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

PONDICHERRY
1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. NOMINATIONS FILED

a. Men 21 0 0 21

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 21 0 0 21
3.  NOMINATIONS REJECTED

a. Men 0 0 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 0 0 0 0
4, NOMINATIONS WITHDRAWN

a. Men 11 0 0 11

b. Women 0 0 0 0

c. Total 11 0 0 11
5. CONTESTING CANDIDATES

a. Men 10 0 0 10

b. Women 0 0

c. Total 10 10
6. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

a. Men 8 0 0

b. Women 0 0 0

c. Total 8 0 0 8
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT ANDHRA PRADESH

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 34 6 2 42
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 13506505 2442117 682891 16631513

b. Women 13724663 2468150 722161 16914974

c. Total 27231168 4910267 1405052 33546487
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 9902311 1735224 453792 12091327

b. Women 9099189 1558166 387434 11044789

c. Total 19001500 3293390 841226 23136116
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 69.78 67.07 59.87 68.97
5. VALID VOTES 18584623 3207612 816811 22609046
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 416877 85778 24415 527070

b. Percentage 2.19 2.60 2.90 2.28
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 34956 6319 1788 43063
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 779 777 786 779

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT ARUNACHAL PRADESH

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 2 0 0 2
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 165511 0 0 165511

b. Women 153538 0 0 153538

c. Total 319049 0 0 319049
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 126422 0 0 126422

b. Women 114340 0 0 114340

c. Total 240762 0 0 240762
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 75.46 0.00 0.00 75.46
5. VALID VOTES 226546 0 0 226546
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 14216 0 0 14216

b. Percentage 5.90 0.00 0.00 5.90
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 1153 0 0 1153
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 277 0 0 277

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT BIHAR

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 41 8 5 54
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 17656811 3409557 1691682 22758050

b. Women 15871116 3083463 1628461 20583040

c. Total 33527927 6493020 3320143 43341090
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 12213449 2214666 931725 15359840

b. Women 8073375 1520094 531211 10124680

c. Total 20286824 3734760 1462936 25484520
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 60.51 57.52 44.06 58.80
5. VALID VOTES 19928284 3677394 1413066 25018744
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 358540 57366 49870 465776

b. Percentage 1.77 1.54 341 1.83
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 43711 8350 4491 56552
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 767 778 739 766

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT GOA DAMAN & DIU

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 2 0 0 2
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 294908 0 0 294908

b. Women 291748 0 0 291748

c. Total 586656 0 0 586656
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 211881 0 0 211881

b. Women 209376 0 0 209376

c. Total 421257 0 0 421257
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 71.81 0.00 0.00 71.81
5. VALID VOTES 408568 0 0 408568
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 12689 0 0 12689

b. Percentage 3.01 0.00 0.00 3.01
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 797 0 0 797
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 736 0 0 736

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT GUJARAT

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 20 2 4 26
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 7426184 704762 1401485 9532431

b. Women 7202709 716355 1392265 9311329

c. Total 14628893 1421117 2793750 18843760
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 4784080 429271 789925 6003276

b. Women 3893018 357956 662081 4913055

c. Total 8677098 787227 1452006 10916331
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 59.31 55.39 51.97 57.93
5. VALID VOTES 8423781 763175 1390705 10577661
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 253317 24052 61301 338670

b. Percentage 2.92 3.06 4.22 3.10
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 17959 1824 3342 23125
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 815 779 836 815

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT HARYANA

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 8 2 0 10
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 3337306 804992 0 4142298

b. Women 2907083 676565 0 3583648

c. Total 6244389 1481557 0 7725946
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 2354339 563741 0 2918080

b. Women 1807152 438567 0 2245719

c. Total 4161491 1002308 0 5163799
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 66.64 67.65 0.00 66.84
5. VALID VOTES 4089555 983852 0 5073407
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 71936 18456 0 90392

b. Percentage 1.73 1.84 0.00 1.75
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 7894 1683 0 9577
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 791 880 0 807

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT HIMACHAL PRADESH

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 3 1 0 4
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 849862 297930 0 1147792

b. Women 898983 267249 0 1166232

c. Total 1748845 565179 0 2314024
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 568956 182662 0 751618

b. Women 543302 127080 0 670382

c. Total 1112258 309742 0 1422000
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 63.60 54.80 0.00 61.45
5. VALID VOTES 1088519 306320 0 1394839
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 23739 3422 0 27161

b. Percentage 2.13 1.10 0.00 1.91
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 2915 1214 0 4129
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 600 466 0 560

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT JAMMU & KASHMIR

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 6 0 0 6
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 1824779 0 0 1824779

b. Women 1575231 0 0 1575231

c. Total 3400010 0 0 3400010
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 1291779 0 0 1291779

b. Women 966334 0 0 966334

c. Total 2258113 0 0 2258113
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 66.41 0.00 0.00 66.41
5. VALID VOTES 2188156 0 0 2188156
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 69957 0 0 69957

b. Percentage 3.10 0.00 0.00 3.10
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 5349 0 0 5349
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 636 0 0 636

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT KARNATAKA

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 24 4 0 28
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 9263529 1473192 0 10736721

b. Women 8930901 1434862 0 10365763

c. Total 18194430 2908054 0 21102484
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 6560454 988689 0 7549143

b. Women 5527314 780815 0 6308129

c. Total 12087768 1769504 0 13857272
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 66.44 60.85 0.00 65.67
5. VALID VOTES 11783594 1723403 0 13506997
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 304174 46101 0 350275

b. Percentage 2.52 2.61 0.00 2.53
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 25989 4160 0 30149
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 700 699 0 700

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT KERALA

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 18 2 0 20
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 6381309 668173 0 7049482

b. Women 6515535 711055 0 7226590

c. Total 12896844 1379228 0 14276072
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 4877873 502165 0 5380038

b. Women 5082452 548539 0 5630991

c. Total 9960325 1050704 0 11011029
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 77.23 76.18 0.00 77.13
5. VALID VOTES 9857053 1035958 0 10893011
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 103272 14746 0 118018

b. Percentage 1.04 1.40 0.00 1.07
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 13932 1475 0 15407
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 926 935 0 927

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT MADHYA PRADESH

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 25 6 9 40
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 9113489 2131717 2975645 14220851

b. Women 8842155 2068922 3011710 13922787

c. Total 17955644 4200639 5987355 28143638
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 6164316 1391051 1863085 9418452

b. Women 4568511 977837 1225317 6771665

c. Total 10732827 2368888 3088402 16190117
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 59.77 56.39 51.58 57.53
5. VALID VOTES 10365896 2296766 2927111 15589773
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 366931 72122 161291 600344

b. Percentage 3.42 3.04 5.22 3.71
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 21908 4734 7286 33928
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 820 887 822 830

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT MAHARASHTRA

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 41 3 4 48
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 16006241 1105288 1452005 18563534

b. Women 15267526 1104893 1423584 17796003

c. Total 31273767 2210181 2875589 36359537
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 10507699 728550 848274 12084523

b. Women 8997810 646980 721937 10366727

c. Total 19505509 1375530 1570211 22451250
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 62.37 62.24 54.60 61.75
5. VALID VOTES 18984272 1331924 1511431 21827627
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 521237 43606 58780 623623

b. Percentage 2.67 3.17 3.74 2.78
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 37402 2738 3509 43649
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 836 807 819 833

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT MANIPUR

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 1 2
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 258238 0 254070 512308

b. Women 255863 0 245900 501763

c. Total 514101 0 499970 1014071
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 201307 0 216654 417961

b. Women 240490 0 211163 451653

c. Total 441797 0 427817 869614
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 85.94 0.00 85.57 85.75
5. VALID VOTES 427757 0 413455 841212
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 14040 0 14362 28402

b. Percentage 3.18 0.00 3.36 3.27
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 638 0 848 1486
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 806 0 590 682

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT MEGHALAYA

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 2 0 0 2
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 375608 0 0 375608

b. Women 375675 0 0 375675

c. Total 751283 0 0 751283
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 221160 0 0 221160

b. Women 188052 0 0 188052

c. Total 409212 0 0 409212
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 54.47 0.00 0.00 54.47
5. VALID VOTES 399364 0 0 399364
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 9848 0 0 9848

b. Percentage 241 0.00 0.00 241
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 1218 0 0 1218
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 617 0 0 617

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT NAGALAND

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 323275 0 0 323275

b. Women 270787 0 0 270787

c. Total 594062 0 0 594062
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 218746 0 0 218746

b. Women 176074 0 0 176074

c. Total 394820 0 0 394820
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 66.46 0.00 0.00 66.46
5. VALID VOTES 388464 0 0 388464
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 6356 0 0 6356

b. Percentage 1.61 0.00 0.00 1.61
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 1116 0 0 1116
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 532 0 0 532

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT ORISSA

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 13 3 5 21
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 4917336 1127242 1695539 7740117

b. Women 4523172 1061284 1618883 7203339

c. Total 9440508 2188526 3314422 14943456
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 3232667 744668 928964 4906299

b. Women 2415299 563505 522062 3500866

c. Total 5647966 1308173 1451026 8407165
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 59.83 59.77 43.78 56.26
5. VALID VOTES 5496422 1280265 1390220 8166907
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 151544 27908 60806 240258

b. Percentage 2.68 2.13 4.19 2.86
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 12429 2869 4422 19720
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 760 763 750 758

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT RAJASTHAN

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 18 4 3 25
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 7613194 1660380 1145589 10419163

b. Women 7080029 1509830 1108263 9698122

c. Total 14693223 3170210 2253852 20117285
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 5041052 943237 715916 6700205

b. Women 3577393 698567 488886 4764846

c. Total 8618445 1641804 1204802 11465051
4. POLL PERCENTAGE 58.66 51.79 53.46 56.99
5. VALID VOTES 8421620 1603280 1163357 11188257
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 196825 38524 41445 276794

b. Percentage 2.28 2.35 3.44 241
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 19154 4028 2785 25967
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 767 787 809 775

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT SIKKIM

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 80260 0 0 80260

b. Women 68996 0 0 68996

c. Total 149256 0 0 149256
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 51010 0 0 51010

b. Women 35014 0 0 35014

c. Total 86024 0 0 86024
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 57.64 0.00 0.00 57.64
5. VALID VOTES 82646 0 0 82646
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 3378 0 0 3378

b. Percentage 3.93 0.00 0.00 3.93
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 225 0 0 225
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 663 0 0 663

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT TAMIL NADU

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 32 7 0 39
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 12964982 2666888 0 15631870

b. Women 12679499 2646711 0 15326210

c. Total 25644481 5313599 0 30958080
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 9507766 2059108 0 11566874

b. Women 9042011 1983058 0 11025069

c. Total 18549777 4042166 0 22591943
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 72.33 76.07 0.00 72.98
5. VALID VOTES 17752747 3861256 0 21614003
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 797030 180910 0 977940

b. Percentage 4.30 4.48 0.00 4.33
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 32785 6774 0 39559
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 782 784 0 783

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT TRIPURA

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 1 2
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 314929 0 299853 614782

b. Women 307153 0 287032 594185

c. Total 622082 0 586885 1208967
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 255629 0 241536 497165

b. Women 231038 0 206611 437649

c. Total 486667 0 448147 934814
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 78.23 0.00 76.36 77.32
5. VALID VOTES 477259 0 440901 918160
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 9408 0 7246 16654

b. Percentage 1.93 0.00 1.62 1.78
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 762 0 906 1668
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 816 0 648 725

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT UTTAR PRADESH

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 67 18 0 85
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 26609750 7276413 0 33886163

b. Women 22359834 6089046 0 28448880

c. Total 48969584 13365459 0 62335043
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 16383705 4042477 0 20426182

b. Women 11542830 2819774 0 14362604

c. Total 27926535 6862251 0 34788786
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 57.03 51.34 0.00 55.81
5. VALID VOTES 27353279 6728882 0 34082161
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 573256 133369 0 706625

b. Percentage 2.05 1.94 0.00 2.03
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 59084 15660 0 74744
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 829 853 0 834

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT WEST BENGAL

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 32 8 2 42
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 13556726 3255950 773844 17586520

b. Women 11674218 2985601 709304 15369123

c. Total 25230944 6241551 1483148 32955643
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 11003248 2740099 631837 14375184

b. Women 8743263 2275378 513965 11532606

c. Total 19746511 5015477 1145802 25907790
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 78.26 80.36 77.25 78.61
5. VALID VOTES 19357173 4922662 1111547 25391382
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 389338 92815 34255 516408

b. Percentage 1.97 1.85 2.99 1.99
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 31034 8051 1892 40977
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 813 775 784 804

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT ANDAMAN & NICOBAR

ISLANDS

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 68261 0 0 68261

b. Women 47304 0 0 47304

c. Total 115565 0 0 115565
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 54044 0 0 54044

b. Women 37049 0 0 37049

c. Total 91093 0 0 91093
4. POLL PERCENTAGE 78.82 0.00 0.00 78.82
5. VALID VOTES 88968 0 0 88968
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 2125 0 0 2125

b. Percentage 2.33 0.00 0.00 2.33
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 257 0 0 257
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 450 0 0 450

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT CHANDIGARH

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 129736 0 0 129736

b. Women 99555 0 0 99555

c. Total 229291 0 0 229291
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 89528 0 0 89528

b. Women 68522 0 0 68522

c. Total 158050 0 0 158050
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 68.93 0.00 0.00 68.93
5. VALID VOTES 156143 0 0 156143
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 1907 0 0 1907

b. Percentage 1.21 0.00 0.00 1.21
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 278 0 0 278
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 825 0 0 825

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT DADRA & NAGAR
HAVELI

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 0 0 1 1
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 0 0 27020 27020

b. Women 0 0 27046 27046

c. Total 0 0 54066 54066
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 0 0 20001 20001

b. Women 0 0 20330 20330

c. Total 0 0 40331 40331
4. POLL PERCENTAGE 0.00 0.00 74.60 74.60
5. VALID VOTES 0 0 38380 38380
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 0 0 1951 1951

b. Percentage 0.00 0.00 4.84 4.84
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 0 0 67 67
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 0 0 807 807

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT Delhi

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 6 1 0 7
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 1758172 176427 0 1934599

b. Women 1406981 155201 0 1562182

c. Total 3165153 331628 0 3496781
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 1116992 125128 0 1242120

b. Women 915410 97339 0 1012749

c. Total 2032402 222467 0 2254869
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 64.21 67.08 0.00 64.48
5. VALID VOTES 2003919 220064 0 2223983
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 28483 2403 0 30886

b. Percentage 1.40 1.08 0.00 1.37
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 3679 387 0 4066
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 860 857 0 860

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT LAKSHADWEEP

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 0 0 1 1
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 0 0 11107 11107

b. Women 0 0 10857 10857

c. Total 0 0 21964 21964
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 0 0 9400 9400

b. Women 0 0 9705 9705

c. Total 0 0 19105 19105
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 0.00 0.00 86.98 86.98
5. VALID VOTES 0 0 19023 19023
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 0 0 82 82

b. Percentage 0.00 0.00 0.43 0.43
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 0 0 27 27
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 0 0 813 813

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

ELECTORS DATA - SUMMARY

STATE/UT PONDICHERRY

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

GEN SC ST TOTAL

1. NO. OF CONSTITUENCIES 1 0 0 1
2. ELECTORS

a. Men 194502 0 0 194502

b. Women 186864 0 0 186864

c. Total 381366 0 0 381366
3. ELECTORS WHO VOTED

a. Men 140694 0 0 140694

b. Women 134960 0 0 134960

c. Total 275654 0 0 275654
4, POLL PERCENTAGE 72.28 0.00 0.00 72.28
5. VALID VOTES 270781 0 0 270781
6. REJECTED VOTES

a. Votes 4873 0 0 4873

b. Percentage 1.77 0.00 0.00 1.77
7. MISSING VOTES 0 0 0 0
8. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS 489 0 0 489
9. AVERAGE NO. OF 780 0 0 780

ELECTORS PER POLLING
STATION
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Election Commission Of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

LIST OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY WINNER PARTY
ANDHRA PRADESH
1. SRIKAKULAM APPAYYADORA HANUMANTU TDP
2. PARVATHIPURAM (ST) KISHORE CHANDRA SURYAMARAYANA DEO ICS
VYRICHERIA
3. BOBBILI ANAND GAJAPATHI RAJU POOSAPATI TDP
4. VISAKHAPATNAM BHATTAM SREERAMA MURTHY TDP
5. BHADRACHALAM (ST) SODE RAMAIAH CPI
6. ANAKAPALLI APPALANARASIMHAM P. TDP
7. KAKINADA THOTA GOPALA KRISHNA TDP
8. RAJAHMUNDRY SRIHARI RAO TDP
9. AMALAPURAM (SC) AITHABATHULA JOGESWARA VENKATA BUTHCI TDP
MAHESWARA RAO
10. NARASAPUR VIJAYA KUMAR RAJU BHUPATHIRAJU TDP
11. ELURU BOLLA BULLI RAMAIAH TDP
12. MACHILIPATNAM SAMBASIVARAO KUVURU INC
13. VIUAYAWADA VADDE SOBHANADREESWARA RAO TDP
14. TENALI NISSANKARARAO VENKATARATNAM TDP
15. GUNTUR N.G.RANGA INC
16. BAPATLA CHIMATA SAMBU TDP
17. NARASARAOPET KATURI NARAYANASWAMY TDP
18. ONGOLE BEZAWADA PAPIREDDY TDP
19. NELLORE (SC) PENCHALAIAH PUCHALAPALLI TDP
20. TIRUPATHI (SC) CHINTA MOHAN TDP
21. CHITTOOR N.P.JHANSI LAKSHMI TDP
22. RAJAMPET PALAKONDRAYUDU SUGAVASI TDP
23. CUDDAPAH D.N.REDDY TDP
24. HINDUPUR K. RAMACHANDRA REDDY TDP
25. ANANTAPUR DEVINENI NARAYANA SWAMY TDP
26. KURNOOL ERASU AYYAPU REDDY TDP
27. NANDYAL MADDUR SUBBA REDDY TDP
28. NAGARKURNOOL (SC) V. TULSIRAM TDP
29. MAHABUBNAGAR SUDINI JAIPAL REDDY JNP
30. HYDERABAD SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISE IND
31. SECUNDERABAD T.ANJAIAH INC
32. SIDDIPET (SC) G.VIUAYARAMARAO TDP
33. MEDAK P.MANIK REDDY TDP
34. NIZAMABAD TADUR BALA GOUD INC
35. ADILABAD C. MADHAV REDDY TDP
36. PEDDAPALLI (SC) GOTTE BHOOPATHY TDP
37. KARIMNAGAR JUVVADI CHOKKARAO INC
38. HANAMKONDA CHANDUPATLA JANGA REDDY BJP
39. WARANGAL T. KALPANA DEVI TDP
40. KHAMMAM JALAGAM VENGALA RAO INC
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GENERAL ELECTIONS, INDIA 1984

LIST OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY WINNER PARTY
ANDHRA PRADESH
41. NALGONDA MALLAREDDY RAGUMA REDDY TDP
42. MIRYALGUDA BHIMREDDY NARSIMHA REDDY CPM
ARUNACHAL PRADESH
1. ARUNACHAL WEST P.K.THANGON INC
2. ARUNACHAL EAST WANGPHA LOWANG INC
BIHAR
1. BAGAHA (SC) BHOLA RAUT INC
2. BETTIAH MANOJ KUMAR PANDE INC
3. MOTIHARI PRABHAWATI GUPTA INC
4, GOPALGANJ KALI PRASAD PANDEY IND
5. SIWAN ABDUL GHAFOOR INC
6. MAHARAJGANJ KRISHNAPRATAP SINGH INC
7. CHAPRA RAM BAHADUR SINGH JNP
8. HAJIPUR (SC) RAM RATAN RAM INC
9. VAISHALI KISHORI SINHA INC
10. MUZAFFARPUR LALITESHWAR PRASAD SHAHI INC
11. SITAMARHI RANSHRESTH KHIRHAR INC
12. SHEOHAR RAM DULARI SINGH INC
13. MADHUBANI ABDUL HANNAN AN INC
14. JHANJHARPUR GAURI SHANKAR RAJHANS INC
15. DARBHANGA VIUAY KUMAR MISHRA LKD
16. ROSERA (SC) RAM BHAGAT PASWAN INC
17. SAMASTIPUR RAMDEO RAI INC
18. BARH PRAKASH CHANDRA INC
19. BALIA CHANDRA BHANU DEVI INC
20. SAHARSA CHANDRA KISHORE PATHAK INC
21. MADHEPURA MAHABIR PRASAD YADAV INC
22. ARARIA (SC) DOOMAR LAL BAITHA INC
23. KISHANGANJ JAMILUR RAHMAN INC
24, PURNEA MADHUREE SINGH INC
25. KATIHAR TARIQ ANWAR INC
26. RAJIMAHAL (ST) SETH HEMBROM INC
27. DUMKA (ST) PRITHIWI CHAND KISKU INC
28. GODDA SAMINUDDIN INC
29. BANKA MANORMA SINGH INC
30. BHAGALPUR BHAGWAT JHA AZAD INC
31. KHAGARIA CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD VERMA INC
32. MONGHYR DEVENDRA PD. YADAV INC
33. BEGUSARAI KRISHNA SHAHI INC
34. NALANDA VIUAY KUMAR YADAV CPI
35. PATNA C. P. THAKUR INC
36. ARRAH BALI RAM BHAGAT INC
37. BUXAR KAMLA KANT TIWARI INC
38. SASARAM (SC) JAGJIWAN RAM ICJ
(rptListSuccessfulCandidates - 2 of 13) 66



GENERAL ELECTIONS, INDIA 1984

LIST OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY WINNER PARTY
BIHAR
39. BIKRAMGANJ TAPESHWAR SINGH INC
40. AURANGABAD SATYENDRA NARAIN SINGH INC
41. JAHANABAD RAMASHARAY PD. SINGH CPI
42. NAWADA (SC) KUNWAR RAM INC
43. GAYA (SC) RAM SWAROOP RAM INC
44. CHATRA YOGESHWAR PRASAD YOGESH INC
45. KODARMA TILAK DHARI SINGH INC
46. GIRIDIH SARFRAJ AHMED INC
47. DHANBAD SHANKAR DAYAL SINGH INC
48. HAZARIBAGH DAMODAR PANDEY INC
49. RANCHI SHEO PRASAD SAHU INC
50. JAMSHEDPUR GOPESHWAR INC
51. SINGHBHUM (ST) BEGUN SUMBRUI INC
52. KHUNTI (ST) SIMON TIGGA INC
53. LOHARDAGA (ST) SUMATI ORAON INC
54. PALAMAU (SC) KAMLA KUMARI INC
GOA DAMAN & DIU
1. PANAJI SHANTARAM L. NAIK INC
2. MORMUGAO EDUARDO FALEIRO INC
GUJARAT
1. KUTCH USHABEN RAGHAVJI THAKKAR INC
2. SURENDRANAGAR JHALA DIGIVIJAYSINHJI PRATAPSINHJI INC
3. JAMNAGAR JADEJA DAULATSINH PARTAP SINH INC
4, RAJKOT MAVANI RAMABEN RAMIIBHAI INC
5. PORBANDAR ODEDARA BHARATBHAI MALDEVIJI INC
6. JUNAGADH PATEL MOHANBHAI LALJIBHAI INC
7. AMRELI RAVANI NAVINCHANDRABHAI PARMANANDDAS INC
8. BHAVNAGAR GOHIL GIGABHAI BHAVUBHAI INC
9. DHANDHUKA (SC) NARSINHBHAI KARSANBHAI MAKWANA INC
10. AHMEDABAD HAROOBHAI MEHTA INC
11. GANDHINAGAR G.I.LPATEL INC
12. MEHSANA A.K.PATEL BJP
13. PATAN (SC) VANKAR PUNAMCHAND MITHABHAI INC
14. BANASKANTHA B.K.GADHVI INC
15. SABARKANTHA H.M.PATEL JNP
16. KAPADVANJ SOLANKI NATAVERSINGH KESARISINGHJI INC
17. DOHAD (ST) DAMOR SOMJIBHAI PUNJABHAI INC
18. GODHRA JAYDEEPSINHJI INC
19. KAIRA AJITSINH FULSINHJI DYABHAI INC
20. ANAND ISHVERBHAI KHODABHAI CHAVADA INC
21. CHHOTA UDAIPUR (ST) RATHWA AMARSINH VIRIYABHAI INC
22. BARODA GAEKWAD RANJITSINH PRATAPSHINH INC
23. BROACH PATEL AHMEDBHAI MOHAMMEDBHAI INC
24. SURAT PATEL CHHAGANBHAI DEVABHAI INC
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GUJARAT
25. MANDVI (ST) GAMIT CHHITUBHAI DEVIJIBHAI INC
26. BULSAR (ST) PATEL UTTAMBHAI HARJIBHAI INC
HARYANA
1. AMBALA (SC) RAM PRAKASH INC
2. KURUKSHETRA HARPAL SINGH INC
3. KARNAL CHIRANJI LAL INC
4. SONEPAT DHARAM PAL SINGH INC
5. ROHTAK HARDWARI LAL INC
6. FARIDABAD RAHIM KHAN INC
7. MAHENDRAGARH BIRENDER SINGH INC
8. BHIWANI BANSI LAL INC
9. HISSAR BIRINDER SINGH INC
10. SIRSA (SC) DALBIR SINGH INC
HIMACHAL PRADESH
1. SIMLA (SC) KRISHAN DUTT SULTANPURI INC
2. MANDI SUKH RAM INC
3. KANGRA CHANDRESH KUMARI INC
4, HAMIRPUR NARAIN CHAND INC
JAMMU & KASHMIR
1. BARAMULLA SAIF -UD- DIN SOZ JKN
2. SRINAGAR ABDUL RASHID KABULI JKN
3. ANANTNAG AKBAR JAHAN BEGUM JKN
4. LADAKH PHUNTSOG NAMGYAL INC
5. UDHAMPUR GIRDHARI LAL DOGRA INC
6. JAMMU JANAK RAJ GUPTA INC
KARNATAKA
1. BIDAR (SC) NASING SURYAVANSI INC
2. GULBARGA VEERENIRA PATIL INC
3. RAICHUR B. V. DESAI INC
4. KOPPAL H. G. RAMULU INC
5. BELLARY BASAVARAJESWARI INC
6. DAVANGERE CHANNAIAH ODEYAR INC
7. CHITRADURGA K. H. RANGANATH INC
8. TUMKUR G. S. BASAVARAJU INC
9. CHIKBALLAPUR V. KRISHNA RAO INC
10. KOLAR (SC) V. VENKATESH JNP
11. KANAKAPURA M. V. CHANDRASHEKARA MURTHY INC
12. BANGALORE NORTH C. K. JAFFER SHARIEF INC
13. BANGALORE SOUTH V. S. KRISHNA IYER JNP
14. MANDYA K. V. SHANKARAGOWDA JNP
15. CHAMARAJANAGAR (SC) V. SREENIVASA PRASAD INC
16. MYSORE SRIKANTADATTA NARASIMHARAIJA WADIYAR INC
17. MANGALORE JANARDHANA POOJARY INC
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KARNATAKA
18. UDUPI OSCAR FERNANDES INC
19. HASSAN H. N. NANJEGOWDA INC
20. CHIKMAGALUR D. K. TARADEVI INC
21. SHIMOGA T. V. CHANDRASHEKARAPPA INC
22. KANARA G. DEVARAY NAIK INC
23. DHARWAD SOUTH AZEEZ SAIT INC
24. DHARWAD NORTH NAIKAR DYAMAPPA KALLAPPA INC
25. BELGAUM SIDNAL SHANMUKHAPPA BASAPPA INC
26. CHIKKODI (SC) B. SHANKARANAD INC
27. BAGALKOT PATIL HANMANTAGOUDA BHIMANAGOUDA INC
28. BIJAPUR GURADDI SHIVASHANKAREPPA MALLAPPA JNP
KERALA
1. KASARAGOD I. RAMA RAI INC
2. CANNANORE MULIAPPALLI RAMACHANDRAN INC
3. BADAGARA K. P. UNNIKRISHNAN ICS
4. CALICUT K. G. ADIYODI INC
5. MANJERI EBRAHIM SULAMAN SAIT MUL
6. PONNANI G. M. BANATWALLA MUL
7. PALGHAT V.S. VUAYARAGHAVAN INC
8. OTTAPALAM (SC) K. R. NARAYANAN INC
9. TRICHUR P. A. ANTONY INC
10. MUKUNDAPURAM K. MOHANDAS KCJ
11. ERNAKULAM K. V. THOMAS INC
12. MUVATTUPUZHA GEORGE JOSEPH MUNDAKKAL (BABY) KCJ
13. KOTTAYAM SURESH KURUP CPM
14. IDUKKI P.J. KURIAN INC
15. ALLEPPEY VAKKON PURUSHOTHAMAN INC
16. MAVELIKARA THAMPAN THOMAS JNP
17. ADOOR (SC) K. K. KUNHAMBU INC
18. QUILON S. KRISHNA KUMAR INC
19. CHIRAYINKIL THALEKKUNNIL BASHEER INC
20. TRIVANDRUM A. CHARLES INC
MADHYA PRADESH
1. MORENA (SC) KAMMODILAL JATAV INC
2. BHIND KRISHNA SINGH INC
3. GWALIOR MADHAVRAO JIWAJIRAO SCINDIA INC
4. GUNA MAHENDRA SINGH INC
5. SAGAR (SC) NANDLAL CHOUDHARY INC
6. KHAJURAHO CHATURVEDI VIDYAWATI INC
7. DAMOH DAL CHANDRA JAIN INC
8. SATNA AZ1Z QURESHI INC
9. REWA MARTAND SINGH INC
10. SIDHI (ST) MOTILAL SINGH INC
11. SHAHDOL (ST) DALBIR SINGH INC
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MADHYA PRADESH
12. SURGUJA (ST) VIJAI PRATAP SINGH INC
13. RAIGARH (ST) PUSHPA DEVI INC
14. JANJGIR PRABHAT KUMAR MISHRA INC
15. BILASPUR (SC) KHELAN RAM JANGDE INC
16. SARANGARH (SC) PARASRAM BHARADWAJ INC
17. RAIPUR KAIYUR BHUSHAN INC
18. MAHASAMUND VIDYACHARAN SHUKLA INC
19. KANKER (ST) ARVIND NETAM INC
20. BASTAR (ST) MANKURAM SODI INC
21. DURG CHANDULAL CHANDRAKAR INC
22. RAINANDGAON SHIVENDRA BAHADUR SINGH INC
23. BALAGHAT NANDKISHORE SHARMA INC
24. MANDLA (ST) MOHAN LAL INC
25. JABALPUR AJAY NARAYAN MUSHRAN INC
26. SEONI GARGISHANKER MISHRA INC
27. CHHINDWARA KAMAL NATH INC
28. BETUL ASLAM SHERKHAN INC
29. HOSHANGABAD RAMESHWAR NIKHRA INC
30. BHOPAL K. N. PRADHAN INC
31. VIDISHA PRATAPBHANU KRISHNA GOPAL INC
32. RAJGARH DIGVIJAI SINGH INC
33. SHAJAPUR (SC) BAPULAL MALVIYA INC
34. KHANDWA KALICHARAN RAMRATAN INC
35. KHARGONE SUBHASH YADAV INC
36. DHAR (ST) PRATAPSINGH BAGHEL INC
37. INDORE PRAKASH CHAND SETHI INC
38. UJJAIN (SC) SATYANARAYAN PAWAR INC
39. JHABUA (ST) DILEEP SINGH BHURIO INC
40. MANDSAUR BALKAVI BAIRAGI (NANDRAMDAS DWARKADAS) INC
MAHARASHTRA

1. RAJAPUR MADHU DANDAVATE JNP
2. RATNAGIRI HUSEN DALWAI INC
3. KOLABA D. B. PATIL PWP
4. BOMBAY SOUTH DEORA MURLI INC
5. BOMBAY SOUTH CENTRAL DATTA SAMANT IND
6. BOMBAY NORTH CENTRAL DIGHE SHARAD SHANKAR INC
7. BOMBAY NORTH EAST GURUDAS KAMAT INC
8. BOMBAY NORTH WEST SUNIL DUTT INC
9. BOMBAY NORTH ANOOPCHAND KHIMCHAND SHAH INC
10. THANE GHOPAL SHANTARAM GOPAL INC
11. DAHANU (ST) SHINGADA DAMU BARKU INC
12. NASHIK MANE MURLIDHAR PANDURANG INC
13. MALEGAON (ST) BHOYE SITARAM SAYAJI INC
14. DHULE (ST) BHOYE RESHAMA MOTIRAM INC
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MAHARASHTRA
15. NANDURBAR (ST) GAVIT MANIKRAO HOLDYA INC
16. ERANDOL VIJAYKUMAR NAVAL PATIL INC
17. JALGAON MAHAJAN YADAYV SHIVRAM INC
18. BULDHANA (SC) WASNIK MUKUL BALKRISHNA INC
19. AKOLA MADHUSUDAN ATMARAM VAIRALE INC
20. WASHIM GHULAM NABI AZAD INC
21. AMRAVATI CHOUDHARY USHATAI PRAKASH INC
22. RAMTEK NARSIMHA RAO P. V. INC
23. NAGPUR BANWARILAL BHAGWANDAS PUROHIT INC
24. BHANDARA KESHAORAO ATMARAMJI PARDHI INC
25. CHIMUR MUTTEMWAR VILAS BABURAO INC
26. CHANDRAPUR POTDUKHE SHANTARAM RAJESHWAR INC
27. WARDHA SATHE VASANT PURUSHOTTAM INC
28. YAVATMAL PATIL UTTAMRAO DEORAO INC
29. HINGOLI RATHODE UTTAMRAOJI BALIRAMJI INC
30. NANDED CHAVAN SHANKARRAO BHURAO INC
31. PARBHANI YADAV RAMRAO NARAYANRAO INC
32. JALNA BALASAHEB RAMRAO PAWAR INC
33. AURANGABAD SAHEBRAO P.DONGAONKAR ICS
34. BEED KSHIRSAGAR KEHSARBAI SONAJIRAO INC
35. LATUR PATIL SHIVRAJ VISHWANATH INC
36. OSMANABAD (SC) ARVIND TULSHIRAMIJI KAMBLE INC
37. SHOLAPUR KUCHAN GANGADHAR SINRAMAPPA INC
38. PANDHARPUR (SC) THORAT SANDIPAN BHAGWAN INC
39. AHMEDNAGAR GADAKH YESHWANTRAO KANKARRAO INC
40. KOPARGAON VIKHE EKNATHRAO ALIAS BALESAHEB VITHALRAO INC
41. KHED RAMKRISHNA MORE INC
42. PUNE GADIL VITHALRAO NARHARI INC
43. BARAMATI PAWAR SHARADCHANDRA GOVINDRAO ICS
44. SATARA BHOSALE PRATAPRAO BABURAO INC
45. KARAD CHAVAN PREMALABAI DAJISAHEB INC
46. SANGLI PATIL PRAKASH VASANTRAO INC
47. ICHALKARANJI MANE BALASO ALIAS RAJARAM SHANKARRAO INC
48. KOLHAPUR GAIKWAD UDAYSINGRAO NANASAHEB INC
MANIPUR
1. INNER MANIPUR N.TOMBI SINGH INC
2. OUTER MANIPUR (ST) MENINLUNG INC
MEGHALAYA
1. SHILLONG G.G.SWELL INC
2. TURA PURNO AGITOK SANGMA INC
NAGALAND
1. NAGALAND CHINGWANG INC
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ORISSA
1. MAYURBHANJ (ST) SIDHALAL MURMU INC
2. BALASORE CHINTAMANI JENA INC
3. BHADRAK (SC) ANANTA PRASAD SETHI INC
4. JAJPUR (SC) ANADI CHARAN DAS INC
5. KENDRAPARA BIJAYANANDA PATTNAIK JNP
6. CUTTACK JAYANTI PATTANIK INC
7. JAGATSINGHPUR LAKSHMAN MALLICK INC
8. PURI BRAJAMOHAN MOHENTY INC
9. BHUBANESWAR CHINTAMONI PANIGRAHI INC
10. ASKA SOMNATH RATH INC
11. BERHAMPUR R.JAGANNATH RAO INC
12. KORAPUT (ST) GRIDHAR GOMANGO INC
13. NOWRANGPUR (ST) KHAGAPATI PRADHANI INC
14. KALAHANDI JAGANNATH PATNAIK INC
15. PHULBANI (SC) RADHA KANTA DIGAL INC
16. BOLANGIR NITYANAND MISRA INC
17. SAMBALPUR KRUPASINDHU BHOI INC
18. DEOGARH SRIBALLAYV PANIGRAHI INC
19. DHENKANAL RAJA KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO MAHINDRA INC
BAHADUR
20. SUNDARGARH (ST) MAURICE KUJUR INC
21. KEONJHAR (ST) HARINDER SOREN INC
RAJASTHAN
1. GANGANAGAR (SC) BIRBAL INC
2. BIKANER MANPHOOL SINGH INC
3. CHURU MOHAR SINGH INC
4, JHUNJHUNU MOHD. AYUB KHAN INC
5. SIKAR BAL RAM INC
6. JAIPUR NAWAL KISHORE SHARMA INC
7. DAUSA RAJESH PILOT INC
8. ALWAR RAM SINGH YADEV INC
9. BHARATPUR K.NATWAR SINGH INC
10. BAYANA (SC) LALA RAM KEN INC
11. SAWAI MADHOPUR (ST) RAM KUMAR INC
12. AJMER VISHNU KUMAR MODI INC
13. TONK (SC) BANWARI LAL INC
14. KOTA SHANTI KUMAR DHARIWAL INC
15. JHALAWAR JUJHARSINGH INC
16. BANSWARA (ST) PRABHULAL RAWAT INC
17. SALUMBER (ST) ALKHA RAM INC
18. UDAIPUR INDUBALA SUKHADIA INC
19. CHITTORGARH NIRMLA KUMARI INC
20. BHILWARA GIRDHARI LAL VYAS INC
21. PALI MOOL CHAND DAGA INC
22. JALORE (SC) BUTA SINGH INC
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RAJASTHAN
23. BARMER VIRDHI CHAND INC
24. JODHPUR ASHOK GEHLOT INC
25. NAGAUR RAM NIWAS INC
SIKKIM
1. SIKKIM NAR BHADUR BHANDARI IND
TAMIL NADU
1. MADRAS NORTH N.V.N.SOMU DMK
2. MADRAS CENTRAL KALANIDHI A. DMK
3. MADRAS SOUTH VYJAYANTHIMALA INC
4. SRIPERUMBUDUR (SC) MARAGATHAM CHANDRASEKHAR INC
5. CHENGALPATTU S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN ADK
6. ARAKKONAM R. JEEVARATHINAM INC
7. VELLORE A.C. SHANMUGAM ADK
8. TIRUPPATTUR JAYAMOHAN A. INC
9. VANDAVASI BALARAMAN L. INC
10. TINDIVANAM S.S. ERAMASAMY PADAYATCHI INC
11. CUDDALORE VENKATESAN P.R.S. INC
12. CHIDAMBARAM (SC) VALLALPERUMAN P. INC
13. DHARMAPURI M. THAMBI DURIAI ADK
14. KRISHNAGIRI K. RAMAMURTHI INC
15. RASIPURAM (SC) DEVARAJAN B. INC
16. SALEM RANGARAJAN KUMAR MANGALAM INC
17. TIRUCHENGODE KANNAN P. ADK
18. NILGIRIS R.PRABHU INC
19. GOBICHETTIPALAYAM KHOLANDAIVELU P. ADK
20. COIMBATORE KUPPUSWAMY C. K. INC
21. POLLACHI (SC) ANNA NAMBI R. ADK
22. PALANI SENAPATHY GOUNDER A. INC
23. DINDIGUL K.R. NATARAJAN ADK
24, MADURAI SUBBURAMAN A.G. INC
25. PERIYAKULAM SELVENDRAN P. ADK
26. KARUR MURUGAIAH A. R. INC
27. TIRUCHIRAPPALLI ADAIKALARAJ INC
28. PERAMBALUR (SC) S. THANGARAJU ADK
29. MAYILADUTURAI PAKEER MOHAMED E.S.M. INC
30. NAGAPATTINAM (SC) MAHALINGAM, M. ADK
31. THANJAVUR SINGARAVADIVEL INC
32. PUDUKKOTTAI SUNDARARAJ N. INC
33. SIVAGANGA P. CHIDAMBARAM INC
34. RAMANATHAPURAM V. RAJESHWARAN INC
35. SIVAKASI N. SOUNDARARAJAN ADK
36. TIRUNELVELI M.R. JANARDHANAN ADK
37. TENKASI (SC) M. ARUNACHALAM INC
38. TIRUCHENDUR K.T. KOSALRAM INC
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TAMIL NADU
39. NAGERCOIL N. DENNIS INC
TRIPURA
1. TRIPURA WEST AJOY BISWAS CPM
2. TRIPURA EAST (ST) BAJU BAN RIYAN CPM
UTTAR PRADESH
1. TEHRI GARHWAL BRAHMA DUTT INC
2. GARHWAL CHANDRA MOHAN SINGH INC
3. ALMORA HARISH CHANDRA SINGH INC
4. NAINITAL SATENDRA CHANDRA INC
5. BIINOR (SC) GIRDHAR LAL INC
6. AMROHA RAM PAL SINGH INC
7. MORADABAD HAFIZ MOHD. SIDDIQUE INC
8. RAMPUR ZULFIQUAR ALI KHAN INC
9. SAMBHAL SHANTI DEVI INC
10. BUDAUN SALEEM IQBAL SHERWANI INC
11. AONLA KALYAN SINGH SOLANKI INC
12. BAREILLY ABIDA AHMAD INC
13. PILIBHIT BHANU PRATAP SINGH INC
14. SHAHJAHANPUR JITENDRA PRASAD INC
15. KHERI USHA KUMARI INC
16. SHAHABAD DHARAMGAJ SINGH INC
17. SITAPUR RAJENDRA KUMARI INC
18. MISRIKH (SC) SANKATA PRASAD INC
19. HARDOI (SC) KINDAR LAL INC
20. LUCKNOW SHEILA KAUL INC
21. MOHANLALGANJ (SC) JAGANNATH PD. INC
22. UNNAO ZIAURRAHMAN ANSARI INC
23. RAE BARELI ARUN KUMAR NEHRU INC
24. PRATAPGARH RAJA DINESH SINGH INC
25. AMETHI RAJIV GANDHI INC
26. SULTANPUR RAJ KARAN SINGH INC
27. AKBARPUR (SC) RAM PIYARE SUMAN INC
28. FAIZABAD NIRMAL KHATRI INC
29. BARA BANKI (SC) KAMLA PRASAD INC
30. KAISERGANJ RANA VIR SINGH INC
31. BAHRAICH ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN INC
32. BALRAMPUR DEEP NARAIN VAN MAHANTH INC
33. GONDA ANAND SINGH ALIAS ANNU BHAIYA INC
34. BASTI (SC) RAM AWADH PRASAD INC
35. DOMARIAGANJ KAZI JALIL ABBASI INC
36. KHALILABAD CHANDRA SHEKHAR INC
37. BANSGAON (SC) MAHAVIR PRASAD INC
38. GORAKHPUR MADAN PANDEY INC
39. MAHARAJGANJ JITENDRA SINGH INC
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40. PADRAUNA CHANDRA PRATAP NARAIN SINGH INC
41. DEORIA RAJMANGAL PANDEY INC
42. SALEMPUR RAM NAGINA MISRA INC
43. BALLIA JAGANNATH CHOWDHARI INC
44. GHOSI RAJ KUMAR INC
45. AZAMGARH SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH INC
46. LALGANJ (SC) RAMDHAN INC
47. MACHHLISHAHR SRIPATI INC
48. JAUNPUR KAMALA PRASAD SINGH INC
49. SAIDPUR (SC) RAM SMUJHAWAN INC
50. GHAZIPUR ZAINUL BASHER INC
51. CHANDAULI CHANDA TRIPATI INC
52. VARANASI SHYAM LAL YADAVA INC
53. ROBERTSGAN!J (SC) RAM PYARE INC
54. MIRZAPUR UMA KANT MISHRA INC
55. PHULPUR RAM PUJAN PATEL INC
56. ALLAHABAD AMITABH BACHCHAN INC
57. CHAIL (SC) BIHARI LAL SHAILESH INC
58. FATEHPUR HARI KRISHNA SHASTRI INC
59. BANDA BHISM DEO DUBEY INC
60. HAMIRPUR SWAMI PRASAD SINGH INC
61. JHANSI SUJAN SINGH BUNDELA INC
62. JALAUN (SC) LACHHI RAM INC
63. GHATAMPUR (SC) ASKARAN INC
64. BILHAUR JAGDISH AWASTHI INC
65. KANPUR NARESH CHANDRA CHATURVEDI INC
66. ETAWAH RAGHURAJ SINGH INC
67. KANNAUJ SHEILA DIXIT INC
68. FARRUKHABAD KHURSHED ALAM KHAN INC
69. MAINPURI BALRAM SINGH YADAV INC
70. JALESAR KAILASH CHANDRA YADAV INC
71. ETAH MUHAMMAD MEHFOOJ ALI KHAN ALIAS PYAREY LKD
MAIN
72. FIROZABAD (SC) GANGA RAM INC
73. AGRA NIHAL SINGH INC
74. MATHURA MANVENDRA SINGH INC
75. HATHRAS (SC) PURAN CHAND INC
76. ALIGARH USHA RANI INC
77. KHURJA (SC) VEER SEN INC
78. BULANDSHAHR KR. SURENDRA PAL INC
79. HAPUR KEDAR NATH INC
80. MEERUT MOHSINA KIDWAI INC
81. BAGHPAT CHARAN SINGH LKD
82. MUZAFFARNAGAR DHARAM VIR SINGH INC
83. KAIRANA AKHTAR HASAN INC
(rptListSuccessfulCandidates - 11 of 13) 75



GENERAL ELECTIONS, INDIA 1984

LIST OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY WINNER PARTY
UTTAR PRADESH
84. SAHARANPUR YASHPAL SINGH INC
85. HARDWAR (SC) SUNDER LAL INC
WEST BENGAL
1. COOCH BEHAR (SC) AMAR ROY PRODHAN FBL
2. ALIPURDUARS (ST) PIJUS TIRKEY RSP
3. JALPAIGURI MANIK SANYAL CPM
4. DARJEELING ANANDA PRASAD PATHAK CPM
5. RAIGANJ GOLAM YAZDANI INC
6. BALURGHAT (SC) PALAS BARMAN RSP
7. MALDA ABU BARKAT ATAUL GHANI KHAN CHOUDHURY INC
8. JANGIPUR ABEDIN ZAINAL CPM
9. MURSHIDABAD SYED MUSUDAL HOSSAIN CPM
10. BERHAMPORE ATISH CHANDRA SINHA INC
11. KRISHNAGAR RENU PADA DAS CPM
12. NABADWIP (SC) BIBHA GHOSH (GOSWAMI) CPM
13. BARASAT TARUN KANTI GHOSH INC
14. BASIRHAT INDRAJIT GUPTA CPI
15. JOYNAGAR (SC) SANT KUMAR MANDAL RSP
16. MATHURAPUR (SC) MANORANJAN HALDER INC
17. DIAMOND HARBOUR AMAL DATTA CPM
18. JADAVPUR MAMATA BANERJEE INC
19. BARRACKPORE DEBI GHOSAL INC
20. DUM DUM ASUTOSH LAW INC
21. CALCUTTA NORTH WEST ASHOK KUMAR SEN INC
22. CALCUTTA NORTH EAST AJIT KUMAR PANJA INC
23. CALCUTTA SOUTH BHOLA NATH SEN INC
24. HOWRAH PRIYA RANJAN DAS MUNSHI INC
25. ULUBERIA HANNAN MOLLAH CPM
26. SERAMPORE BIMAL KANTI GHOSH INC
27. HOOGHLY INDUMATI BHATTACHARYYA INC
28. ARAMBAGH ANIL BASU CPM
29. PANSKURA GEETA MUKHERJEE CPI
30. TAMLUK MISHRA SATYAGOPAL CPM
31. CONTAI PHULRENU GUHA INC
32. MIDNAPORE NARAYAN CHOUBEY CPI
33. JHARGRAM (ST) MOTILAL HANSDA CPM
34. PURULIA CHITTARANJAN MAHATA FBL
35. BANKURA ACHARIA BASUDEB CPM
36. VISHNUPUR (SC) AJIT KUMAR SAHA CPM
37. DURGAPUR (SC) PURNA CHANDRA MALIK CPM
38. ASANSOL ANADA GOPAL MUKHERJEE INC
39. BURDWAN SUDHIR RAY CPM
40. KATWA SAIFUDDIN CHOWDHURY CPM
41. BOLPUR SARADISH ROY CPM
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WEST BENGAL

42. BIRBHUM (SC) GADAHAR SAHA CPM

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS

1. ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS ~ MANORANJAN BHAKTA INC
CHANDIGARH

1. CHANDIGARH JAGAN NATH KAUSHAL INC
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI

1. DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI (ST) GAVLI SITARAM JIVYABHAI IND
Delhi

1. NEW DELHI KRSIHAN CHANDRA PANT INC

2. SOUTH DELHI LALIT MAKEN INC

3. OUTER DELHI BHARAT SINGH INC

4. EAST DELHI H.K.L.BHAGAT INC

5. CHANDNI CHOWK JAI PARKASH AGARWAL INC

6. DELHI SADAR JAGDISH TYTLER INC

7. KAROL BAGH (SC) SUNDERWATI NAWAL PRABHAKAR INC
LAKSHADWEEP

1. LAKSHADWEEP (ST) MOHAMMAD SAYEED PADANNATHA INC
PONDICHERRY

1. PONDICHERRY P.SHAMMUGAM INC
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

PERFORMANCE OF NATIONAL PARTIES VIA-A-VIS OTHERS

PARTY CANDIDATES % VALID
CONTESTED  WON FD WON FD VOTES VOTES %
1 BJP 224 2 108 0.89% 48.21% 18202853 7.74%
2 CPI 61 6 30 9.84% 49.18% 6363430 2.71%
3 CPM 59 22 6 37.29% 10.17% 13809950 5.87%
4 ICS 31 4 12 12.90% 38.71% 3577377 1.52%
5 INC 491 404 2 82.28% 0.41% 115478267  49.10%
6 JNP 207 10 122 4.83% 58.94% 16210514 6.89%
7 LKD 171 3 75 1.75% 43.86% 14040064 5.97%
NATIONAL PARTIES : 1244 451 355 36.25%  28.54% 187682455 79.80%
STATE PARTIES : 151 58 43 38.41%  28.48% 27176992 11.56%
REGISTERED 126 0 120 0.00%  95.24% 1700959 0.72%
(Unrecognised) PARTIES :
INDEPENDENTS : 3791 5 3745 0.13% 98.79% 18623803 7.92%
TOTAL : 5312 514 4263 9.68% 80.25% 235184209

(rptPerformanceofNationalPartiesVisaVisOthers - Page 1 of 1) 8



Election Commission of India-General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

SEATS WON BY PARTIES IN STATES /UTs

PARTY STATE GEN SC ST TOTAL
ADK
TAMIL NADU 9 3 12
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 9 3 12
BJP
ANDHRA PRADESH 1 1
GUJARAT 1 1
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 2 2
CPI
ANDHRA PRADESH 1 1
BIHAR 2 2
WEST BENGAL 3 3
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 5 1 6
CPM
ANDHRA PRADESH 1 1
KERALA 1 1
TRIPURA 1 1 2
WEST BENGAL 13 4 1 18
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 16 4 2 22
DMK
TAMIL NADU 2 2
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 2 2
FBL
WEST BENGAL 1 1 2
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 1 1 2
ICJ
BIHAR 1 1
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 1 1
ICS
ANDHRA PRADESH 1 1
KERALA 1 1
MAHARASHTRA 2 2
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 3 1 4
INC
ANDHRA PRADESH 6 6
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 2
BIHAR 36 7 5 48

(rptSeatsWonByPartiesinStates/UTs - 1 of 3)
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984 SEATS WON BY PARTIES IN STATES / UTs

PARTY STATE GEN SC ST TOTAL
INC
GOA DAMAN & DIU 2 2
GUJARAT 18 2 4 24
HARYANA 8 2 10
HIMACHAL PRADESH 3 1 4
JAMMU & KASHMIR 3 3
KARNATAKA 21 3 24
KERALA 1 2 13
MADHYA PRADESH 25 6 9 40
MAHARASHTRA 36 3 4 43
MANIPUR 1 1 2
MEGHALAYA 2 2
NAGALAND 1 1
ORISSA 12 3 5 20
RAJASTHAN 18 4 3 25
TAMIL NADU 21 4 25
UTTAR PRADESH 65 18 83
WEST BENGAL 15 1 16
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 1 1
CHANDIGARH 1 1
Delhi 6 1 7
LAKSHADWEEP 1 1
PONDICHERRY 1 1
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 315 57 32 404
IND
ANDHRA PRADESH 1 1
BIHAR 1 1
MAHARASHTRA 1 1
SIKKIM 1 1
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 1 1
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 4 1 5
JKN
JAMMU & KASHMIR 3 3
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 3 3
JNP
ANDHRA PRADESH 1 1
BIHAR 1 1
GUJARAT 1 1
KARNATAKA 3 1 4
KERALA 1 1
MAHARASHTRA 1 1
ORISSA 1 1
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984 SEATS WON BY PARTIES IN STATES / UTs

PARTY STATE GEN sC ST TOTAL
INP
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 9 1 10
KCJ
KERALA 2 2
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 2 2
LKD
BIHAR 1 1
UTTAR PRADESH 2 2
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 3 3
MUL
KERALA 2 2
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 2 2
PWP
MAHARASHTRA 1 1
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 1 1
RSP
WEST BENGAL 2 1 3
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 2 1 3
TDP
ANDHRA PRADESH 24 6 30
TOTAL SEATS FOR THE PARTY: 24 6 30
TOTAL SEAST FOR ALL PARTIES: 401 75 38 514

(rptSeatsWonByPartiesinStates/UTs - 3 of 3) 81



Election Commission of India-General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

SEATS WON IN STATES /UTs BY PARTIES

STATE/UT PARTY GEN SC ST TOTAL
ANDHRA PRADESH
IND 1 1
BJP 1 1
TDP 24 6 30
INC 6 6
ICS 1 1
CPI 1 1
CPM 1 1
INP 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 34 6 2 42
ARUNACHAL PRADESH
INC 2 2
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 2 2
BIHAR
INC 36 7 5 48
ICJ 1 1
IND 1 1
CPI 2 2
LKD 1 1
JNP 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 41 8 5 54
GOA DAMAN & DIU
INC 2 2
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 2 2
GUJARAT
INC 18 2 4 24
BJP 1 1
INP 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 20 2 4 26
HARYANA
INC 8 2 10
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 8 2 10
HIMACHAL PRADESH
INC 3 1 4
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 3 1 4
JAMMU & KASHMIR
INC 3 3
JKN 3 3
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 6 6

(rptSeatsWoninStatesUTsbyParties - 1 of 3) 82



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

SEATS WON IN STATES / UTs BY PARTIES

STATE/UT PARTY GEN SC ST TOTAL
KARNATAKA
INC 21 3 24
INP 3 1 4
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 24 4 28
KERALA
INC 1 2 13
MUL 2 2
CPM 1 1
ICS 1 1
KCJ 2 2
INP 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 18 2 20
MADHYA PRADESH
INC 25 6 9 40
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 25 6 9 40
MAHARASHTRA
IND 1 1
ICS 2 2
INC 36 3 4 43
INP 1 1
PWP 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 41 3 4 48
MANIPUR
INC 1 1 2
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1 2
MEGHALAYA
INC 2 2
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 2 2
NAGALAND
INC 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1
ORISSA
INP 1 1
INC 12 3 5 20
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 13 3 5 21
RAJASTHAN
INC 18 4 3 25
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 18 4 3 25
SIKKIM
IND 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1

(rptSeatsWoninStatesUTsbyParties - 2 of 3)
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

SEATS WON IN STATES / UTs BY PARTIES

STATE/UT PARTY GEN SC ST TOTAL
TAMIL NADU
DMK 2 2
INC 21 4 25
ADK 9 3 12
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 32 7 39
TRIPURA
CPM 1 1 2
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1 2
UTTAR PRADESH
INC 65 18 83
LKD 2 2
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 67 18 85
WEST BENGAL
RSP 2 1 3
CPI 3 3
FBL 1 1 2
INC 15 1 16
CPM 13 4 1 18
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 32 8 2 42
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS
INC 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1
CHANDIGARH
INC 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
IND 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1
Delhi
INC 6 1 7
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 6 1 7
LAKSHADWEEP
INC 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1
PONDICHERRY
INC 1 1
TOTAL SEATS IN THE STATE/UT: 1 1
ALL INDIA TOTAL: 401 75 38 514

(rptSeatsWoninStatesUTsbyParties - 3 of 3)
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES - NATIONAL SUMMARY

PERCENTAGE % IN
PARTY SEATS CONT- SEATS FD IN VOTES OF VOTES SEATS
ABBREVIATION ESTED WON SEATS POLLED POLLED CONTESTED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
NATIONAL PARTIES
BJP
(Contested in 20 States/UTs) 224 2 108 18202853 7.74% 19.16%
CPI
(Contested in 18 States/UTs) 61 6 30 6363430 2.71% 23.95%
CPM
(Contested in 13 States/UTSs) 59 22 6 13809950 5.87% 42.48%
ICS
(Contested in 10 States/UTs) 31 4 12 3577377 1.52% 23.95%
INC
(Contested in 28 States/UTs) 491 404 2 115478267 49.10% 51.80%
JNP
(Contested in 20 States/UTs) 207 10 122 16210514 6.89% 18.61%
LKD
(Contested in 17 States/UTs) 171 3 75 14040064 5.97% 19.23%
STATE PARTIES
ADK
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 12 12 0 3968967 1.69% 58.64%
DMK
(Contested in 2 States/UTs) 28 2 0 5695179 2.42% 37.45%
FBL
(Contested in 3 States/UTs) 6 2 2 1055556 0.45% 35.98%
1CJ
(Contested in 7 States/UTs) 35 1 29 1511515 0.64% 9.40%
IML
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 1 0 0 224155 0.10% 40.25%
JKN
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 5 3 0 1010243 0.43% 55.34%
JKP
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 1 0 1 646 0.00% 0.18%
KCJ
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 2 2 0 598113 0.25% 55.14%
KEC
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 1 0 0 258591 0.11% 46.44%
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES - NATIONAL SUMMARY

PERCENTAGE % IN
ABBREVIATION ESTED POLLED CONTESTED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
MAG
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 2 0 0 83122 0.04% 20.34%
MRP
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 1 0 0 149019 0.06% 36.04%
MUL
(Contested in 3 States/UTs) 13 2 11 658821 0.28% 8.73%
NND
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 1 0 0 113919 0.05% 29.33%
PPA
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 2 0 0 78455 0.03% 34.63%
PWP
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 3 1 0 463963 0.20% 36.69%
RSP
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 4 3 0 1173869 0.50% 48.83%
TDP
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 34 30 0 10132859 4.31% 54.51%
REGISTERED (Unrecognised) PARTIES
DDP
(Contested in 2 States/UTs) 97 0 97 508426 0.22% 1.31%
GKC
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 1 0 0 217104 0.09% 40.27%
JKD
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 2 0 2 18837 0.01% 3.02%
JMM
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 10 0 8 332403 0.14% 9.64%
JPP
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 1 0 0 95149 0.04% 26.24%
RPI
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 2 0 2 22877 0.01% 2.36%
RPK
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 2 0 1 165320 0.07% 16.16%
SUC
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 10 0 10 196767 0.08% 3.31%
TNC
(Contested in 1 State/UT) 1 0 0 144076 0.06% 25.16%
INDEPENDENTS
IND
(Contested in 28 States/UTs) 3791 5 3745 18623803 7.92% 8.19%
Grand Total : 5312 514 4263 235184209

(rptVotesPolledByParties-National Summary - Page 2 of 2)
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES IN STATES/UTs

PARTY STATE STATE
TYPE ABBREVIATION CODE NAME
1 2 3 4
N BJP

S01 ANDHRA PRADESH
S04 BIHAR
S05 GOA DAMAN & DIU
S06 GUJARAT
S07 HARYANA
S08 HIMACHAL PRADESH
S09 JAMMU & KASHMIR
S10 KARNATAKA
S11 KERALA
S12 MADHYA PRADESH
S13 MAHARASHTRA
S14 MANIPUR
S18 ORISSA
S20 RAJASTHAN
S22 TAMIL NADU
S23 TRIPURA
S24 UTTAR PRADESH
S25 WEST BENGAL
uo2 CHANDIGARH
uos Delhi

N CPI
so1

S04
S05
S06
S07
S08
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14
S15
S18
S20

Total (All India) :

ANDHRA PRADESH
BIHAR

GOA DAMAN & DIU
GUJARAT
HARYANA
HIMACHAL PRADESH
KARNATAKA
KERALA

MADHYA PRADESH
MAHARASHTRA
MANIPUR
MEGHALAYA
ORISSA
RAJASTHAN

(rptVotesPolledByPartiesinStates/Uts - Page 1 of 7)
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VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY poOLLED

8

501597
1731585
12416
1971469
382447
324630
37309
631890
191120
4675907
2199042
58521
96462
2650381
15462
7070
2186430
101165
8740
419210
18202853

418882
2062664
6217
10403
44475
12920
136278
803206
137942
208211
79520
14725
121734
37260

9

2.22
6.92
3.04
18.64
7.54
23.27
171
4.68
1.75
29.99
10.07
6.96
1.18
23.69
0.07
0.77
6.42
0.4
5.6
18.85
7.74%

1.85
8.24
1.52

0.1
0.88
0.93
1.01
7.37
0.88
0.95
9.45
3.69
1.49
0.33



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984 VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES IN STATES/UTs

SEATS VOTES 9% OF
PARTY STATE STATE CONT- SEATS FDIN  POLLED VOTES
TYPE  ABBREVIATION CODE NAME ESTED WON SEATS BYPARTY pol|ED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
N  CPI
S21 SIKKIM 1 0 1 843 1.02
S22 TAMIL NADU 3 0 0 738106 341
S24 UTTAR PRADESH 14 0 11 574395 1.69
S25 WEST BENGAL 3 3 0 955649 3.76
Total (All India) : 61 6 30 6363430 2.71%
N  CPM
S01 ANDHRA PRADESH 2 1 0 401582 1.78
S04 BIHAR 3 0 1 263859 1.05
S05 GOA DAMAN & DIU 1 0 1 1818 0.44
S06 GUJARAT 1 0 1 7781 0.07
S10 KARNATAKA 1 0 1 14156 0.1
S11 KERALA 10 1 0 2425965 22.27
S13 MAHARASHTRA 2 0 0 317902 1.46
S18 ORISSA 1 0 0 147862 181
S20 RAJASTHAN 1 0 1 20138 0.18
S22 TAMIL NADU 3 0 0 614893 2.84
S23 TRIPURA 2 2 0 463362 50.47
S25 WEST BENGAL 31 18 0 9119546 35.92
uo1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 1 0 1 11086 12.46
ISLANDS
Total (All India) : 59 22 6 13809950 5.87%
N ICS
S01 ANDHRA PRADESH 1 1 0 233175 1.03
S04 BIHAR 2 0 1 163223 0.65
S11 KERALA 2 1 0 477466 4.38
S12 MADHYA PRADESH 2 0 2 5612 0.04
S13 MAHARASHTRA 15 2 0 2640341 12.1
S14 MANIPUR 1 0 1 34868 414
S20 RAJASTHAN 3 0 3 7094 0.06
S24 UTTAR PRADESH 1 0 1 997 0
S25 WEST BENGAL 3 0 3 12807 0.05
uo7 PONDICHERRY 1 0 1 1794 0.66
Total (All India) : 31 4 12 3577377 1.52%
N INC
S01 ANDHRA PRADESH 42 6 0 9452394 41.81
S02 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 2 0 98131 43.32
S04 BIHAR 54 48 1 12970432 51.84
S05 GOA DAMAN & DIU 2 2 0 188779 46.21
S06 GUJARAT 26 24 0 5631508 53.24
S07 HARYANA 10 10 0 2787655 54.95
S08 HIMACHAL PRADESH 4 4 0 942657 67.58
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES IN STATES/UTs

PARTY STATE STATE
TYPE  ABBREVIATION CODE NAME
1 2 3 4

N INC

S09 JAMMU & KASHMIR
S10 KARNATAKA

S11 KERALA

S12 MADHYA PRADESH
S13 MAHARASHTRA
S14 MANIPUR

S15 MEGHALAYA

S17 NAGALAND

S18 ORISSA

S20 RAJASTHAN

S21 SIKKIM

S22 TAMIL NADU

S23 TRIPURA

S24 UTTAR PRADESH
S25 WEST BENGAL

uo1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ISLANDS

uo02 CHANDIGARH
uo3 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
uo5 Delhi
uo6 LAKSHADWEEP
uo7 PONDICHERRY
Total (All India) :

N JNP
S01 ANDHRA PRADESH

S02 ARUNACHAL PRADESH
S04 BIHAR

S05 GOA DAMAN & DIU
S06 GUJARAT

S07 HARYANA

S08 HIMACHAL PRADESH
S10 KARNATAKA

S11 KERALA

S12 MADHYA PRADESH
S13 MAHARASHTRA

S18 ORISSA

S20 RAJASTHAN

S21 SIKKIM

S22 TAMIL NADU

S24 UTTAR PRADESH

S25 WEST BENGAL

(rptVotesPolledByPartiesinStates/Uts - Page 3 of 7)
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23
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15
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SEATS FDIN
WON SEATS
6 7
3 0
24 0
13 0
40 0
43 1
2 0
2 0
1 0
20 0
25 0
0 0
25 0
0 0
83 0
16 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
7 0
1 0
1 0
404 2
1 0
0 1
1 23
0 2
1 1
0 7
0 2
4 1
1 0
0 22
1 5
1 0
0 13
0 1
0 0
0 41
0 1
89

VOTES % OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY POLLED

8 9
661435 30.23
6974044 51.63
3624315 33.27
8898835 57.08
11183424 51.24
294002 34.95
249266 62.42
251101 64.64
4692933 57.46
5898116 52.72
21327 25.81
8755871 40.51
418779 45.61
17391831 51.03
12227863 48.16
47019 52.85
103090 66.02
15471 40.31
1528252 68.72
10361 54.47
159376 58.86

115478267 49.10%

274064 1.21
9542 421
1677963 6.71
12453 3.05
1754899 16.59
73108 1.44
50050 3.59
4734674 35.05
232339 213
426377 2.73
1666748 7.64
2612101 31.98
432700 3.87
604 0.73
911931 4.22
1223311 3.59
5488 0.02



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES IN STATES/UTs

PARTY STATE STATE
TYPE  ABBREVIATION CODE NAME
1 2 3 4
N JNP
uo2 CHANDIGARH
uo3 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
uos Delhi

N LKD
S04

S05
S06
S07
S08
S09
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14
S18
S20
S24
S25
uo1

uo5

S ADK
S22

S DMK
S22

uo7

S FBL
S04

S24
S25

S I1CJ
S04

S07
S08
S20

Total (All India) :

BIHAR

GOA DAMAN & DIU
GUJARAT
HARYANA
HIMACHAL PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
KARNATAKA
KERALA

MADHYA PRADESH
MAHARASHTRA
MANIPUR

ORISSA
RAJASTHAN

UTTAR PRADESH
WEST BENGAL

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ISLANDS

Delhi

Total (All India) :

TAMIL NADU

Total (All India) :

TAMIL NADU
PONDICHERRY

Total (All India) :

BIHAR
UTTAR PRADESH
WEST BENGAL

Total (All India) :

BIHAR

HARYANA
HIMACHAL PRADESH
RAJASTHAN

(rptVotesPolledByPartiesinStates/Uts - Page 4 of 7)

SEATS

CONT- SEATS FDIN
ESTED WON SEATS
5 6 7
1 0 0
1 0 1
1 0 1
207 10 122
28 1 8
2 0 2
2 0 0
6 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
7 0 7
1 0 0
11 0 11
13 0 13
1 0 1
5 0 5
16 0 7
74 2 17
1 0 1
1 0 0
1 0 0
171 3 75
12 12 0
12 12 0
27 2 0
1 0 0
28 2 0
1 0 1
1 0 1
4 2 0
6 2 2
7 1 6
4 0 1
1 0 1
6 0 6
90

VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY POLLED

8

36790
1402
73970
16210514

3432988
5348
244125
969203
14591
2423
66281
186353
169677
79752
7031
83974
1256261
7375612
2785
27883

115777
14040064

3968967
3968967

5597507
97672
5695179

5084
2720
1047752
1055556

280124
532326

3817
124206

9

23.56
3.65
3.33

6.89%

13.72
131
231
19.1
1.05
0.11
0.49
171
1.09
0.37
0.84
1.03

11.23

21.64
0.01

31.34

521
5.97%

18.36
1.69%

259
36.07
2.42%

0.02

0.01

4.13
0.45%

112
10.49
0.27
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES IN STATES/UTs

STATE STATE

TYPE  ABBREVIATION CODE NAME

PARTY
1 2
SR (o

S IML
S JKN
S JKP
S KCJ
S  KEC
S  MAG
S MRP
S MUL
S NND
S PPA
S PWP
S RSP

3 4

S22 TAMIL NADU
S24 UTTAR PRADESH
uo5 Delhi

Total (All India) :

S11 KERALA
Total (All India) :

S09 JAMMU & KASHMIR
Total (All India) :

S09 JAMMU & KASHMIR
Total (All India) :

S11 KERALA
Total (All India) :

S11 KERALA
Total (All India) :

S05 GOA DAMAN & DIU
Total (All India) :

S14 MANIPUR
Total (All India) :

S11 KERALA

S24 UTTAR PRADESH

S25 WEST BENGAL
Total (All India) :

S17 NAGALAND
Total (All India) :

S02 ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Total (All India) :

S13 MAHARASHTRA
Total (All India) :

S25 WEST BENGAL
Total (All India) :

(rptVotesPolledByPartiesinStates/Uts - Page 5 of 7)

SEATS
CONT- SEATS FDIN
ESTED WON SEATS

5 6 7

6 0 6
10 0 8
1 0 1
35 1 29
1 0 0
1 0 0
5 3 0
5 3 0
1 0 1
1 0 1
2 2 0
2 2 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
2 2 0
1 0 1
10 0 10
13 2 1
1 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
2 0 0
3 1 0
3 1 0
4 3 0
4 3 0
91

VOTES % OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY POLLED

8 9
56704 0.26
508984 1.49
5354 0.24
1511515 0.64%
224155 2.06
224155 0.10%
1010243 46.17
1010243 0.43%
646 0.03
646 0.00%
598113 5.49
598113 0.25%
258591 2.37
258591 0.11%
83122 20.34
83122 0.04%
149019 17.71
149019 0.06%
575754 5.29
21947 0.06
61120 0.24
658821 0.28%
113919 29.33
113919 0.05%
78455 34.63
78455 0.03%
463963 213
463963 0.20%
1173869 4.62
1173869 0.50%



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES IN STATES/UTs

STATE STATE

TYPE  ABBREVIATION CODE NAME

PARTY
1 2
S  TDP
U  DDP
U GKC
U JKD
U JIMM
Uu JPP
U RPI
U RPK
U suc
U TNC
Z IND

3 4

S01 ANDHRA PRADESH
Total (All India) :

S06 GUJARAT
S24 UTTAR PRADESH
Total (All India) :

S22 TAMIL NADU
Total (All India) :

S18 ORISSA
Total (All India) :

S04 BIHAR
Total (All India) :

S09 JAMMU & KASHMIR
Total (All India) :

S13 MAHARASHTRA
Total (All India) :

S13 MAHARASHTRA
Total (All India) :

S25 WEST BENGAL
Total (All India) :

S22 TAMIL NADU
Total (All India) :

S01 ANDHRA PRADESH

S02 ARUNACHAL PRADESH
S04 BIHAR

S05 GOA DAMAN & DIU
S06 GUJARAT

S07 HARYANA

S08 HIMACHAL PRADESH
S09 JAMMU & KASHMIR
S10 KARNATAKA

S11 KERALA

(rptVotesPolledByPartiesinStates/Uts - Page 6 of 7)

SEATS
CONT- SEATS FDIN
ESTED WON SEATS

5 6 7
34 30 0
34 30 0
24 0 24
73 0 73
97 0 97

1 0 0

1 0 0

2 0 2

2 0 2
10 0 8
10 0 8
1 0 0

1 0 0

2 0 2

2 0 2

2 0 1

2 0 1
10 0 10
10 0 10
1 0 0

1 0 0
214 1 212
4 0 4
492 1 485
9 0 8

152 0 149

166 0 166
19 0 19
35 0 32

267 0 266

109 0 105

92

VOTES % OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY POLLED

8 9
10132859 44.82
10132859 4.31%

85618 0.81
422808 1.24
508426 0.22%
217104 1
217104 0.09%

18837 0.23

18837 0.01%
332403 1.33
332403 0.14%

95149 4.35

95149 0.04%

22877 0.1

22877 0.01%
165320 0.76
165320 0.07%
196767 0.77
196767 0.08%
144076 0.67
144076 0.06%

1194493 5.28
40418 17.84
2098419 8.39

98415 24.09
871858 8.24
284193 5.6

46174 3.31
380951 17.41
949674 7.03

1295634 11.89



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED BY PARTIES IN STATES/UTs

PARTY STATE STATE
TYPE  ABBREVIATION CODE NAME
1 2 3 4
Z IND

S12 MADHYA PRADESH

S13 MAHARASHTRA

S14 MANIPUR

S15 MEGHALAYA

S17 NAGALAND

S18 ORISSA

S20 RAJASTHAN

S21 SIKKIM

S22 TAMIL NADU

S23 TRIPURA

S24 UTTAR PRADESH

S25 WEST BENGAL

uo1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ISLANDS

u02 CHANDIGARH

uo3 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI

uo5 Delhi

uo6 LAKSHADWEEP

uo7 PONDICHERRY

Total (All India) :

Grand Total :

SEATS
CONT-
ESTED

5

278
377

61
222

129

888
130

30

174
1

7
3791

5312

N = National Party, S = State Party, U = Registered (Unrecognised) Party, Z = Independent

(rptVotesPolledByPartiesinStates/Uts - Page 7 of 7)

SEATS

o O O O O B O O O O o +» o

U O O o +» o

514

FD IN
WON SEATS

275
371

61
221

129

879
130

30

174

3745

4263

93

VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY POLLED

8

1275423
2880047
218251
135373
23444
393004
762101
59872
593382
28949
4373126
486571
2980

7523
21507
81420

8662
11939

18623803

235184209

9

8.18
13.19
25.94

33.9

6.04

4.81

6.81
72.44

2.75

3.15
12.83

1.92

3.35

4.82
56.04
3.66
45.53
4.41
7.92%



Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT,
NUMBER OF PARTY PARTY
CONSTITUENCIES TYPE
1 2

ANDHRA PRADESH 4

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

2

N »n 2 2 2 2 Z2 Z

2

N
N
S
Z

BIHAR 54

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

GOA DAMAN & DIU

(rptVotesPolledinStates/UTsbyParties - Page 1 of 7)

N C 0o v 2 2 Z2 2 2 2 Z

2

w Zz2 Z2 2 Z2 Z2 Z

BJP
CPI
CPM
ICS
INC
JNP
TDP
IND

INC
JNP
PPA
IND

BJP
CPI1
CPM
ICS
INC
JNP
LKD
FBL
I1CJ
JMM
IND

BJP
CPI
CPM
INC
JNP
LKD
MAG

SEATS

CONT-
ESTED

4

PN WwN

42

34
214

299

AN RN

32
16

54
31
28

10
492

676

N D NN N PR

SEATS FDIN
WON SEATS
5 6
1 0
1 1
1 0
1 0
6 0
1 0
30 0
1 212
42 213
2 0
0 1
0 0
0 4
2 5
0 22
2 5
0 1
0 1
48 1
1 23
1 8
0 1
1 6
0 8
1 485
54 561
0 2
0 1
0 1
2 0
0 2
0 2
0 0

VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY POLLED

7

501597
418882
401582
233175
9452394
274064
10132859
1194493

22609046

98131

9542
78455
40418

226546

1731585
2062664
263859
163223
12970432
1677963
3432988
5084
280124
332403
2098419

25018744

12416
6217
1818

188779

12453
5348

83122

94

8

2.22%
1.85%
1.78%
1.03%
41.81%
1.21%
44.82%
5.28%

43.32%

4.21%
34.63%
17.84%

6.92%
8.24%
1.05%
0.65%
51.84%
6.71%
13.72%
0.02%
1.12%
1.33%
8.39%

3.04%
1.52%
0.44%
46.21%
3.05%
1.31%
20.34%



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT,

NUMBER OF PARTY PARTY
CONSTITUENCIES TYPE

1 2
GOA DAMAN & DIU 2
4

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

GUJARAT 26

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

HARYANA 1

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

HIMACHAL PRADESH

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

JAMMU & KASHMIR

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

(rptVotesPolledinStates/UTsbyParties - Page 2 of 7)

N C 2 2 2 2 2 Z

0

N »n 2 2 2 2 Z2

4
N
N
N
N
N
S
Z

6
N
N
N
S
S
u
z

IND

BJP
CPI
CPM
INC
JNP
LKD
DDP
IND

BJP
CPI1
INC
JNP
LKD
1CJ
IND

BJP
CPI
INC
JNP
LKD
1CJ
IND

BJP
INC
LKD
JKN
JKP
JPP
IND

SEATS
CONT- SEATS FDIN
ESTED WON SEATS

4 5 6
9 0 8
21 2 16
11 1 0
1 0 1
1 0 1
26 24 0
12 1 1
2 0 0
24 0 24
152 0 149
229 26 176
6 0 4
1 0 1
10 10 0
7 0 7
6 0 1
4 0 1
166 0 166
200 10 180
3 0 0
1 0 1
4 4 0
2 0 2
1 0 1
1 0 1
19 0 19
31 4 24
1 0 1
4 3 0
1 0 1
5 3 0
1 0 1
1 0 0
35 0 32
48 6 35

VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY poLLED

7

98415

408568

1971469
10403
7781
5631508
1754899
244125
85618
871858

10577661

382447
44475
2787655
73108
969203
532326
284193

5073407

324630
12920
942657
50050
14591
3817
46174

1394839

37309
661435
2423
1010243
646
95149
380951

2188156

95

8

24.09%

18.64%
0.10%
0.07%

53.24%

16.59%
2.31%
0.81%
8.24%

7.54%
0.88%
54.95%
1.44%
19.10%
10.49%
5.60%

23.27%
0.93%
67.58%
3.59%
1.05%
0.27%
3.31%

1.71%
30.23%
0.11%
46.17%
0.03%
4.35%
17.41%



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT,

NUMBER OF PARTY PARTY

CONSTITUENCIES TYPE

1

KARNATAKA 28

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

N 2 2 2 2 2 Z2

KERALA 20

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

N O o oo nw Z2 2 2 2 Z2 2 2

MADHYA PRADESH 40

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

N 2 2 2 2 2 Z2

MAHARASHTRA 48

(rptVotesPolledinStates/UTsbyParties - Page 3 of 7)

nw Zz 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z

BJP
CPI1
CPM
INC
JNP
LKD
IND

BJP
CPI
CPM
ICS
INC
JNP
LKD
IML
KCJ
KEC
MUL
IND

BJP
CPI1
ICS
INC
JNP
LKD
IND

BJP
CPI
CPM
ICS
INC
JNP
LKD
PWP

SEATS
CONT- SEATS FDIN
ESTED WON SEATS

4 5 6
6 0 2
2 0 1
1 0 1
28 24 0
23 4 1
7 0 7
267 0 266
334 28 278
5 0 5
4 0 0
10 1 0
2 1 0
13 13 0
1 1 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
2 2 0
1 0 0
2 2 0
109 0 105
151 20 110
40 0 3
4 0 3
2 0 2
40 40 0
23 0 22
11 0 11
278 0 275
398 40 316
20 0 5
2 0 1
2 0 0
15 2 0
47 43 1
15 1 5
13 0 13
3 1 0

VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY poLLED

7

631890
136278
14156
6974044
4734674
66281
949674

13506997

191120
803206
2425965
477466
3624315
232339
186353
224155
598113
258591
575754
1295634

10893011

4675907
137942
5612
8898835
426377
169677
1275423

15589773

2199042
208211
317902

2640341

11183424
1666748
79752
463963

96

8

4.68%
1.01%
0.10%
51.63%
35.05%
0.49%
7.03%

1.75%
7.37%
22.271%
4.38%
33.27%
2.13%
1.71%
2.06%
5.49%
2.37%
5.29%
11.89%

29.99%
0.88%
0.04%

57.08%
2.73%
1.09%
8.18%

10.07%
0.95%
1.46%

12.10%

51.24%
7.64%
0.37%
2.13%



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT,

NUMBER OF PARTY PARTY

CONSTITUENCIES
1

MAHARASHTRA

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

MANIPUR

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

MEGHALAYA

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

NAGALAND

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

ORISSA

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

RAJASTHAN

TYPE
2 3
48
RPI
RPK

IND

2

BJP
CPI
ICS
INC
LKD
MRP
IND

N o 2 2 2 2 2

INC

2
N CPI
N
Z IND

1

N INC
S NND
Z IND

21

BJP
CPI1
CPM
INC
JNP
LKD
JKD
IND

N C 2 2 2 2 2 Z2

25
N BJP
N CPI
N CPM
N ICS
N INC

(rptVotesPolledinStates/UTsbyParties - Page 4 of 7)

SEATS
CONT- SEATS FDIN
ESTED WON SEATS
4 5 6
2 0 2
2 0 1
377 1 371
498 48 399
1 0 1
1 0 0
1 0 1
2 2 0
1 0 1
1 0 0
7 0 6
14 2 9
2 0 2
2 2 0
4 0 2
8 2 4
1 1 0
1 0 0
1 0 1
3 1 1
4 0 4
1 0 0
1 0 0
21 20 0
19 1 0
5 0 5
2 0 2
61 0 61
114 21 72
2 0 6
1 0 1
1 0 1
3 0 3
25 25 0

VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
BY PARTY poLLED

7

22877
165320
2880047

21827627

58521
79520
34868
294002
7031
149019
218251

841212

14725
249266
135373

399364

251101
113919
23444

388464

96462
121734
147862

4692933
2612101

83974

18837
393004

8166907

2650381
37260
20138

7094

5898116

97

8

0.10%
0.76%
13.19%

6.96%
9.45%
4.14%
34.95%
0.84%
17.71%
25.94%

3.69%
62.42%
33.90%

64.64%
29.33%
6.04%

1.18%
1.49%
1.81%
57.46%
31.98%
1.03%
0.23%
4.81%

23.69%
0.33%
0.18%
0.06%

52.72%



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT,

NUMBER OF PARTY
CONSTITUENCIES TYPE

1

RAJASTHAN 2

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

SIKKIM

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

TAMIL NADU 3

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

TRIPURA

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

UTTAR PRADESH 8

(rptVotesPolledinStates/UTsbyParties - Page 5 of 7)

5

N o Z2 Z

N Z2 2 2

9

N C C uno n n zZ2 2 2 Z2 Z

N Z2 2 2

5

nw n nu Zz2 2 Z2 2 2 2

PARTY

JNP
LKD
I1CJ
IND

CPI

INC
JNP
IND

BJP
CPI
CPM
INC
JNP
ADK
DMK
I1CJ
GKC
TNC
IND

BJP
CPM
INC
IND

BJP
CPI
ICS
INC
JNP
LKD
FBL
I1CJ
MUL

SEATS

CONT-
ESTED

4

15
16

222

313

(& T e e

26

12
27

129

214

a NN

10

50
14

85

45

74

10

SEATS FDIN

5

o o o o

25

=, O O O

25

12

o O o o N

39

o o N o

83

o O O N o

6

13

221

258

A P O K

O O o O O O O o o

129

136

g o O

41
11

41
17

VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
WON SEATS BY PARTY poLLED

7

432700
1256261
124206
762101

11188257

843
21327
604
59872

82646

15462
738106
614893
8755871

911931
3968967
5597507

56704
217104
144076
593382

21614003

7070
463362
418779

28949

918160

2186430
574395
997
17391831
1223311
7375612
2720
508984
21947

98

8

3.87%
11.23%
1.11%
6.81%

1.02%
25.81%
0.73%
72.44%

0.07%
3.41%
2.84%
40.51%
4.22%
18.36%
25.90%
0.26%
1.00%
0.67%
2.75%

0.77%
50.47%
45.61%

3.15%

6.42%
1.69%
0.00%
51.03%
3.59%
21.64%
0.01%
1.49%
0.06%



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984 VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT, SEATS VOTES 9% OF
NUMBER OF PARTY PARTY CONT- SEATS FDIN POLLED VOTES
CONSTITUENCIES TYPE ESTED WON SEATS BYPARTY poLLED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

UTTAR PRADESH 85

DDP 73 0 73 422808 1.24%
IND 888 0 879 4373126 12.83%
State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) : 1242 85 1073 34082161
WEST BENGAL 42
N BJP 9 0 9 101165 0.40%
N CPI 3 3 0 955649 3.76%
N CPM 31 18 0 9119546 35.92%
N ICS 3 0 3 12807 0.05%
N INC 42 16 0 12227863 48.16%
N  JNP 1 0 1 5488 0.02%
N LKD 1 0 1 2785 0.01%
S FBL 4 2 0 1047752 4.13%
S MUL 10 0 10 61120 0.24%
S RSP 4 3 0 1173869 4.62%
U Ssuc 10 0 10 196767 0.77%
Z IND 130 0 130 486571 1.92%
State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) : 248 42 164 25391382
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 1
ISLANDS
N CPM 1 0 1 11086 12.46%
N INC 1 1 0 47019 52.85%
N LKD 1 0 0 27883 31.34%
Z IND 3 0 3 2980 3.35%
State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) : 6 1 4 88968
CHANDIGARH 1
N BJP 1 0 1 8740 5.60%
N INC 1 1 0 103090 66.02%
N  JNP 1 0 0 36790 23.56%
Z IND 30 0 30 7523 4.82%
State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) : 33 1 31 156143
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 1
N INC 1 0 0 15471 40.31%
N NP 1 0 1 1402 3.65%
Z IND 2 1 1 21507 56.04%
State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) : 4 1 2 38380
Delhi 7
N BJP 5 0 0 419210 18.85%
N INC 7 7 0 1528252 68.72%
N  JNP 1 0 1 73970 3.33%
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

VOTES POLLED IN STATES BY PARTIES

STATE/UT,

NUMBER OF PARTY
CONSTITUENCIES TYPE

1

Delhi

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

LAKSHADWEEP

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

PONDICHERRY

State/UT total (Contestants, Seats Won, FD in Seats, Valid Votes) :

2

1
N
4

1

N
N
S
4

7
N
S
z

PARTY

LKD
1CJ
IND

INC
IND

ICS
INC
DMK
IND

Grand Total :

SEATS
CONT-
ESTED

174

189

N R R e

10
5312

N - National Party, S - State Party, U - Registered (Unrecognised) Party, Z - Independent

(rptVotesPolledinStates/UTsbyParties - Page 7 of 7)

SEATS FDIN

o O =, O

514

174

176

~N O O

4263

VOTES

% OF

POLLED VOTES
WON SEATS BY PARTY poLLED

7

115777
5354
81420

2223983

10361
8662

19023

1794
159376
97672
11939

270781
235184209

100

8

5.21%
0.24%
3.66%

54.47%
45.53%

0.66%
58.86%
36.07%

4.41%



Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

WOMEN'S PARTICIPATION IN POLLS

STATE/UT WOMEN WOMEN POLL %
ELECTORS VOTERS WOMEN TOTAL

1. ANDHRA PRADESH 16914974 11044789 65.30% 68.97%
2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 153538 114340 T74.47% 75.46%
3. BIHAR 20583040 10124680 49.19% 58.80%
4. GOA DAMAN & DIU 291748 209376 71.77% 71.81%
5. GUJARAT 9311329 4913055 52.76% 57.93%
6. HARYANA 3583648 2245719 62.67% 66.84%
7. HIMACHAL PRADESH 1166232 670382 57.48% 61.45%
8. JAMMU & KASHMIR 1575231 966334 61.35% 66.41%
9. KARNATAKA 10365763 6308129 60.86% 65.67%
10. KERALA 7226590 5630991 77.92% 77.13%
11. MADHYA PRADESH 13922787 6771665 48.64% 57.53%
12. MAHARASHTRA 17796003 10366727 58.25% 61.75%
13. MANIPUR 501763 451653 90.01% 85.75%
14. MEGHALAYA 375675 188052 50.06% 54.47%
15. NAGALAND 270787 176074 65.02% 66.46%
16. ORISSA 7203339 3500866 48.60% 56.26%
17. RAJASTHAN 9698122 4764846 49.13% 56.99%
18. SIKKIM 68996 35014 50.75% 57.64%
19. TAMIL NADU 15326210 11025069 71.94% 72.98%
20. TRIPURA 594185 437649 73.66% 77.32%
21. UTTAR PRADESH 28448880 14362604 50.49% 55.81%
22. WEST BENGAL 15369123 11532606 75.04% 78.61%
23. ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 47304 37049 78.32% 78.82%
24 . CHANDIGARH 99555 68522 68.83% 68.93%
25. DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 27046 20330 75.17% 74.60%
26. Delhi 1562182 1012749 64.83% 64.48%
27. LAKSHADWEEP 10857 9705 89.39% 86.98%
28. PONDICHERRY 186864 134960 72.22% 72.28%
TOTAL 182681771 107123935  58.64%  63.61%
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

PERFORMANCE OF WOMEN CANDIDATES

STATE/UT NO.OF NO. OF WOMEN
SEATS CONTESTANTS  ELECTED  FDs

1. ANDHRA PRADESH 42 7 2 3
2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 0 0 0
3. BIHAR 54 15 9 5
4. GOA DAMAN & DIU 2 1 0 1
5. GUJARAT 26 11 2 9
6. HARYANA 10 10 0 10
7. HIMACHAL PRADESH 4 1 1 0
8. JAMMU & KASHMIR 6 1 1 0
9. KARNATAKA 28 7 2 5
10. KERALA 20 7 0 6
11. MADHYA PRADESH 40 10 2 6
12. MAHARASHTRA 48 12 3 6
13. MANIPUR 2 1 0 0
14. MEGHALAYA 2 0 0 0
15. NAGALAND 1 0 0 0
16. ORISSA 21 2 1 0
17. RAJASTHAN 25 7 2 3
18. SIKKIM 1 0 0 0
19. TAMIL NADU 39 5 2 2
20. TRIPURA 2 0 0 0
21. UTTAR PRADESH 85 44 9 32
22. WEST BENGAL 42 9 5 4
23. ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 1 1 0 1
24. CHANDIGARH 1 2 0 2
25. DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 1 0 0 0
26. Delhi 7 9 1 8
27. LAKSHADWEEP 1 0 0 0
28. PONDICHERRY 1 0 0 0

514 162 42 103
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984 (8th LOK SABHA)

PERFORMANCE OF WOMEN IN NATIONAL PARTIES
VIS-A-VIS OTHERS

PARTY CANDIDATES % VALID
CONTESTED WON FD WON FD VOTES
1 BJP 9 5 55.56% 687713
2 CPI 2 1 0 50.00% 0.00% 503869
3 CPM 3 1 1 33.33% 33.33% 618242
4 INC 39 37 0 94.87% 0.00% 9497000
5 JNP 4 2 50.00% 206989
6 LKD 6 2 33.33% 820853
NATIONAL PARTIES : 63 39 10 61.90% 15.87% 12334666
STATE PARTIES : 4 3 0 75.00% 0.00% 12334666
REGISTERED 1 1 100.00% 12334666
(Unrecognised) PARTIES :
INDEPENDENTS : 94 92 97.87% 12334666
TOTAL : 162 42 103 25.93% 63.58% 13827630
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Election Commission of India - General Elections, 1984(8th LOK SABHA)

WOMEN CANDIDATES

GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's TOt?'
Polled % Votes
STATE/UT: ANDHRA PRADESH
5 BHADRACHALAM
2 B.RADHABAI ANANDARAO INC N 170978  43.97 24640 195618 388873
13 VIJAYAWADA
2 CHENNUPATI VIDYA INC N 289579  46.41 28444 318023 623913
21 CHITTOOR
1 N.P.JHANSI LAKSHMI TDP  § 332543 5454 0 332543 609686
23 CUDDAPAH
3 KARUMULA RANGAMMA IND 7 12222 191 320693 332915 638866
REDDY
27 NANDYAL
5 VALLURI GANAMMA IND 7 929 017 207491 298420 551221
39 WARANGAL
1 T. KALPANA DEVI TP § 232088  43.56 0 232088 532750
5 BANOTHU RANGEBAI IND 7 3093 058 228995 232088 532750
STATE/UT: BIHAR
2 BETTIAH
5 MAYA DEVI GUPTA IND 7 3775 0.94 220170 223945 401008
3 MOTIHARI
1 PRABHAWATI GUPTA INC N 255980  59.81 0 255980 427975
5 SIWAN
4 BIBI KHURSHEED JAHAN LKD N 13825  3.33 236410 250235 415031
9 VAISHALI
1 KISHORI SINHA INC N 267546  47.47 0 267546 563617
2 TARKESHWARI SINHA LKD N 247593 4393 19953 267546 563617
4 RITA BAHI IND 7 11265  2.00 256281 267546 563617
12 KAMLADEVI IND 7 526  0.09 267020 267546 563617
12 SHEOHAR
1 RAM DULARI SINGH INC N 254881  52.45 0 254881 485977
19 BALIA
1 CHANDRA BHANU DEVI INC N 246049  51.10 0 246049 481535
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's ~ Total
TYPE  polled % Votes \V,f;{;‘;'
24 PURNEA
1 MADHUREE SINGH INC N 294076 68.00 W 0 294076 432462
29 BANKA
1 MANORMA SINGH INC N 306703 64.08 W 0 306703 478599
33 BEGUSARAI
1 KRISHNA SHAHI INC N 387165 73.35 w 0 387165 527813
45 KODARMA
11 SUDHA RANI SINHA IND 7 1903 0.54 F 206828 208731 354686
53 LOHARDAGA
1 SUMATI ORAON INC N 157284 59.57 W 0 157284 264044
54 PALAMAU
1 KAMLA KUMARI INC N 254846 72.54 W 0 254846 351294
STATE/UT: GOA DAMAN & DIU
1 PANAJI
3 RANE SARDESSAI SANYOGITA IND Z 29261 14.23 F 59065 88326 205575
JAIBA
STATE/UT: GUJARAT
1 KUTCH
1 USHABEN RAGHAVIJI THAKKAR INC N 129624 43.70 W 0 129624 296597
4 RAJKOT
1 MAVANI RAMABEN RAMJIBHAI INC 225360 55.26 w 0 225360 407785
5 JASVANTI PRANLAL DOSHI IND 2147 0.53 F 223213 225360 407785
5 PORBANDAR
5 RAYMAGIYA PRABHAVATI IND 7z 1340 0.39 F 203922 205262 341332
PREMJI
7 AMRELI
6 BHARTIBEN HASMUKHRAI IND 7z 1412 0.36 F 206793 208205 392302
MANIAR
10 AHMEDABAD
16 MUKTABEN MAHENDRA IND VA 358 0.08 F 231393 231751 454232
KUMAR DAVE
13 PATAN
7 PUSHPABEN HARJIBHAI IND Z 2839 0.73 F 180213 183052 386538
VANKAR
15 SABARKANTHA
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's ~ Total
TYPE polled % votes  vald
6 MANIBEN CHHAGANBHAI IND 7z 3666 0.83 F 204811 208477 443237
SOLANKI
17 DOHAD
7 MAHIDA KAPURIBEN IND VA 1302 0.52 F 168642 169944 251863
MAVIJIBHAI
18 GODHRA
7 VEENA S.GANDOTRA IND VA 1344 0.39 F 204397 205741 341861
20 ANAND
4 CHAMPABEN LALLUBHAI IND Z 3096 0.63 F 247781 250877 488582
MAHERA
STATE/UT: HARYANA
2 KURUKSHETRA
4 KAMLA BJP 37432 7.36 F 237680 275112 508712
7 KALA IND 1941 0.38 F 273171 275112 508712
3 KARNAL
3 SUSHMA SWARAJ BJP N 77870 15.34 F 169193 247063 507586
16 KALAWATI IND Z 718 0.14 F 246345 247063 507586
26 JASBIR KAUR IND Z 477 0.09 F 246586 247063 507586
29 PARBATI IND Z 384 0.08 F 246679 247063 507586
7 MAHENDRAGARH
5 BIMLA DEVI IND 4967 0.83 F 356004 360971 594892
7 OM WATI IND 3280 0.55 F 357691 360971 594892
9 HISSAR
4 SUMITRA DEVI IND 3248 0.67 F 248119 251367 483557
12 HARBANS KAUR IND 775 0.16 F 250592 251367 483557
STATE/UT: HIMACHAL PRADESH
3 KANGRA
1 CHANDRESH KUMARI INC N 232287 62.45 W 0 232287 371954
STATE/UT: JAMMU & KASHMIR
3 ANANTNAG
1 AKBAR JAHAN BEGUM JKN S 240973 58.51 W 0 240973 411826
STATE/UT: KARNATAKA
5 BELLARY
1 BASAVARAJESWARI INC N 276640 56.05 W 0 276640 493575
9 CHIKBALLAPUR
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's ~ Total
Type 0 Votes Valid
Polled ) Votes
10 LALITHA NARAYANA IND VA 818 0.15 F 281461 282279 544943
10 KOLAR
14 J. RAJAMMA IND Z 1114 0.24 F 238448 239562 461385
15 CHAMARAJANAGAR
7 SUSHEELA IND Z 2318 0.52 F 238347 240665 447713
20 CHIKMAGALUR
1 D. K. TARADEVI INC N 268912 61.80 W 0 268912 435137
27 BAGALKOT
5 MALATHI OMPRAKASH IND VA 1874 0.40 F 233081 234955 471652
CHINCHUR
28 BIJAPUR
8 BAMANALLO LAXMIBAI IND 7z 1204 0.28 F 205533 206737 425210
ANNAYYA DIXITH
STATE/UT: KERALA
3 BADAGARA
7 SUSEELA BALAKRISHNAN IND 7z 909 0.16 F 269507 270416 579462
5 MANJERI
5 KARATACHALI NAFESAKUTTY  IND Z 2954 0.52 F 284584 287538 564898
7 PALGHAT
3 ROHANA JAYARAM IND Z 11092 1.99 F 276078 287170 556296
11 ERNAKULAM
11 PADMAN S. MENON IND 7 431 0.08 F 276943 277374 547865
15 ALLEPPEY
2 SUSEELA GOPALAN CPM 265968  45.49 N 37764 303732 584666
3 M. S. PRASANNA IND 10465 1.79 F 293267 303732 584666
20 TRIVANDRUM
8 KAMALA DAS (MADHAVI IND Z 1786 0.32 F 238005 239791 557700
KUTTY)
STATE/UT: MADHYA PRADESH
2 BHIND
2 VASUNDHARA RAJE BJP N 106757 26.25 N 87403 194160 406747
6 KHAJURAHO
1 CHATURVEDI VIDYAWATI INC 195820 4161 W 0 195820 470554
2 UMA BHARTI BJP 144994  30.81 N 50826 195820 470554
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984 WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's ~ Total
Type 0 Votes Valid
Polled ) Votes
9 REWA
7 SHEELA DEVI KUSHWAHA IND 7 4643  1.06 F 218976 223619 439025
10 VIMLA DEVI SONDHIYA IND Z 2467 0.56 F 221152 223619 439025
13 RAIGARH
1 PUSHPA DEVI INC N 216777 62.51 W 0 216777 346796
17 RAIPUR
9 KUNTIBAI KURRE IND VA 2659 0.69 F 220533 223192 382731
21 DURG
4 PRABHA DEVI IND 7 4948 1.02 F 306052 311000 484110
30 BHOPAL
10 LAXMI DEVI IND Z 1605 0.41 F 239112 240717 389943
15 ZOHRA JAMAL IND VA 995 0.26 F 239722 240717 389943

STATE/UT: MAHARASHTRA
4 BOMBAY SOUTH

2 JAYAWANTIBEN BJP N 94874  28.52 N 105278 200152 332606
NAVINCHANDRA MEHTA
16 KASTURI RAJA IND Z 249 0.07 F 199903 200152 332606

5 BOMBAY SOUTH CENTRAL
2 DESHPANDE ROZA VIDYADHAR IND 7 86230  22.40 N 72611 158841 384933
6 BOMBAY NORTH CENTRA

3 PRAMILA DANDAVATE JNP N 74401  17.04 N 137042 211443 436526

9 KAMALA RAMASWAMY IND Z 966 0.22 F 210477 211443 436526

8 BOMBAY NORTH WEST

14 AROONA REEJHSINGHANI IND 7 521  0.10 F 308468 308989 509312
ALIAS AROONA SAHAI
21 AMRAVATI
1 CHOUDHARY USHATAI INC N 217910 5224 W 0 217910 417125
PRAKASH
23 NAGPUR
4 KIMBLE CHANDRAKANTA IND 7 3462  0.62 F 290277 293739 554354
PANDURANG

26 CHANDRAPUR

4 JAYSHRE INGALE IND Z 11626 2.63 F 238368 249994 441488

33 AURANGABAD

13 SHAKUNTALA IND Z 696 0.14 F 245440 246136 482029
RANUKADASTAO NAIK
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's ~ Total
TYPE polled % votes  vald
34 BEED
1 KSHIRSAGAR KEHSARBAI INC N 221421 48.54 W 0 221421 456168
SONAJIRAO
45 KARAD
1 CHAVAN PREMALABAI INC N 346579  83.09 W 0 346579 417120
DAJISAHEB
STATE/UT: MANIPUR
2 OUTER MANIPUR
2 LHINGZANENG MRP S 149019 36.04 N 40892 189911 413455
STATE/UT: ORISSA
6 CUTTACK
1 JAYANTI PATTANIK INC N 263960 55.46 W 0 263960 475977
17 SAMBALPUR
2 SAIRINDRI NAYAK JINP N 110002 26.73 N 139660 249662 411458
STATE/UT: RAJASTHAN
2 BIKANER
4 SARQJ BJP N 11710 2.15 F 268380 280090 545651
4 JHUNJHUNU
2 SUMITRA SINGH LKD N 203846  36.88 N 57306 261152 552712
6 JAIPUR
21 MEERA PATODIA IND Z 355 0.07 F 280081 280436 502493
12 AJMER
15 ANITA MANTRI IND Z 1078 0.25 F 215095 216173 429593
18 UDAIPUR
1 INDUBALA SUKHADIA INC N 264214 58.90 W 0 264214 448584
19 CHITTORGARH
1 NIRMLA KUMARI INC N 226717 53.06 W 0 226717 427257
21 PALI
2 PUSHPA JAIN BJP N 152553 35.88 N 35721 188274 425196
STATE/UT: TAMIL NADU
1 MADRAS NORTH
14 P.SAROJINI IND Z 451 0.09 F 261490 261941 501827
3 MADRAS SOUTH
1 VYJAYANTHIMALA INC N 336353 51.92 W 0 336353 647851
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's ~ Total
TYPE polled % votes  vald
11 SAROJA IND VA 1231 0.19 F 335122 336353 647851
4 SRIPERUMBUDUR
1 MARAGATHAM INC N 332468 59.54 W 0 332468 558437
CHANDRASEKHAR
13 DHARMAPURI
2 PARVATHI KRISHNAN CPI N 182175 34.60 N 151252 333427 526456
STATE/UT: UTTAR PRADESH
5 BIJNOR
9 JAYWATI IND Z 2048 0.53 F 217137 219185 386008
8 RAMPUR
3 AFTAB ZAMANI BEGUM IND VA 96877 20.07 N 145332 242209 482733
9 SAMBHAL
1 SHANTI DEVI INC N 124175 36.46 W 0 124175 340543
12 BAREILLY
1 ABIDA AHMAD INC 156904  45.97 W 0 156904 341322
8 SAVITRI DEVI SHARMA IND 2226 0.65 F 154678 156904 341322
15 KHERI
1 USHA KUMARI INC N 279573 72.19 W 0 279573 387267
17 SITAPUR
1 RAJENDRA KUMARI INC 185722 50.25 W 0 185722 369569
7 SALMA IND 5551 1.50 F 180171 185722 369569
19 HARDOI
9 VIMLA DEVI IND VA 1883 0.52 F 193205 195088 365421
20 LUCKNOW
1 SHEILA KAUL INC 169260 55.67 W 0 169260 304058
11 RAKESH RANI IND 1281 0.42 F 167979 169260 304058
38 HEM LEKHA DAR IND 141 0.05 F 169119 169260 304058
21 MOHANLALGANJ
10 SAMPATI DEVI RAWAT IND Z 2049 0.60 F 187655 189704 341689
22 UNNAO
4 JAI DEVI VERMA IND VA 6473 1.58 F 208960 215433 410357
23 RAE BARELI
2 AMBEDKAR SAVITA LKD 56475 12.60 F 257553 314028 448143
5 RANI SAANKHAWAR IND 3781 0.84 F 310247 314028 448143
110

(rptWomenCandidates - Page 7 of 10)



GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's ~ Total
TYPE polled % votes  vald
25 AMETHI
2 MANEKA GANDHI IND Z 50163 11.50 F 314878 365041 436263
29 BARA BANKI
7 KAMLA IND Z 5629 1.48 F 197161 202790 380210
31 BAHRAICH
8 TARA DEVI IND VA 3556 1.01 F 175065 178621 353231
36 KHALILABAD
9 USHA IND VA 4411 0.97 F 222672 227083 456093
43 BALLIA
10 KAMLA RANI SINGH IND Z 2185 0.51 F 223799 225984 429646
51 CHANDAULI
1 CHANDA TRIPATI INC 201516 44,92 W 0 201516 448575
13 MUNNI ALIAS CHANDAN IND 1758 0.39 F 199758 201516 448575
59 BANDA
8 SHAHEDA HANFI IND VA 4266 1.13 F 137819 142085 378132
60 HAMIRPUR
5 PARVATI IND VA 5389 142 F 194071 199460 379394
61 JHANSI
4 SUSHILA NAYAR JNP 8614 1.87 F 236415 245029 460729
24 KHEM KUMARI IND 885 0.19 F 244144 245029 460729
63 GHATAMPUR
9 RANNO DEVI IND Z 2554 0.70 F 175421 177975 364037
65 KANPUR
25 UMA SHARMA IND VA 295 0.08 F 213865 214160 376216
67 KANNAUJ
1 SHEILA DIXIT INC N 199621 41.44 W 0 199621 481675
70 JALESAR
2 SUSHILA DEVI LKD N 139266  36.31 N 9738 149004 383572
71 ETAH
9 PUSHPLATA CHAUHAN IND Z 2318 0.66 F 108309 110627 350403
73 AGRA
17 SUMAN IND VA 600 0.18 F 146873 147473 342057
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY

SL.NO CANDIDATE Party Party Vote Status Margin Winner's ~ Total
TYPE  polled % Votes  vaid
74 MATHURA
2 GAYATREE DEVI LKD N 159848 35.64 103400 263248 448564
75 HATHRAS
7 PUSHPA DEVI IND Z 3601 0.97 161786 165387 371544
76 ALIGARH
1 USHA RANI INC 216329 54.33 0 216329 398208
3 INDRA KUMARI BJP 45418 11.41 170911 216329 398208
11 SHILA IND 988 0.25 215341 216329 398208
79 HAPUR
24 SUSHILA TYAGI IND VA 221 0.05 254602 254823 453122
80 MEERUT
1 MOHSINA KIDWAI INC 238236  50.36 0 238236 473109
4 AMBIKA SONI JNP 13972 2.95 224264 238236 473109
14 NAHID MALIK IND 1088 0.23 237148 238236 473109
83 KAIRANA
3 MAYA WATI IND 44445 9.94 192459 236904 447137
10 SAVITA IND 981 0.22 235923 236904 447137
STATE/UT: WEST BENGAL
8 JANGIPUR
3 ANIMA BASU BJP N 16105 2.74 267872 283977 586736
12 NABADWIP
1 BIBHA GHOSH (GOSWAMI) CPM N 341188 49.97 0 341188 682823
18 JADAVPUR
1 MAMATA BANERJEE INC N 331618 50.87 0 331618 651905
22 CALCUTTA NORTH EAST
10 NILIMA NANDY IND Z 738 0.15 283586 284324 497876
23 CALCUTTA SOUTH
3 MRIDULA MUKHERJEE IND Z 2544 0.45 322279 324823 570566
27 HOOGHLY
1 INDUMATI BHATTACHARYYA INC N 320436 50.49 0 320436 634706
29 PANSKURA
1 GEETA MUKHERJEE CPI N 321694 53.63 0 321694 599884
31 CONTAI
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GENERAL ELECTIONS - INDIA, 1984

WOMEN CANDIDATES

CONSTITUENCY
SL.NO CANDIDATE

Party Party

Status Margin Winner's  Total
Votes Valid

Type Votes
1 PHULRENU GUHA INC N w 0 282065 557365
35 BANKURA
3 MANJU CHAKROBORTI suc U F 250934 268136 551500
STATE/UT: ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISL
1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISL
3 NILIMADAS CPM N F 35933 47019 88968
STATE/UT: CHANDIGARH
1 CHANDIGARH
7 JASWANT KAUR IND F 102389 103090 156143
21 NIRMALA IND F 102974 103090 156143
STATE/UT: Delhi
1 NEW DELHI
13 SHARDA DEVI IND 7 F 131792 131932 194413
2 SOUTH DELHI
12 TARA BALA GOPAL IND F 215635 215898 353499
19 LAXMIRAMAYANI SAXENA IND F 215755 215898 353499
4 EAST DELHI
13 KRANTI TIWARI IND F 385234 386150 501822
28 HEMA BHANDARI IND F 385644 386150 501822
5 CHANDNI CHOWK
3 SAVITIRIDEVI IND 7 F 121385 122069 201701
6 DELHI SADAR
3 SHANTIDEVI IND F 154145 155333 250108
14 SHOBHA DEVI CHAWALA IND F 155191 155333 250108
7 KAROL BAGH
1 SUNDERWATI NAWAL INC N w 0 151416 220064

PRABHAKAR

N.B. : Candidate Status : W - Winner, F - Forfeited Deposit, N - Not Won and not Forfeited Deposit.
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